HOPKINS

PRESS
FALL 2022
BOOKS
JOURNALS
PROJECT MUSE
HFS

HOPKINS SALES PARTNERS
University of New Orleans Press

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

3

Recently, we launched our brand-new
website that unveiled our renewed
Press vision, mission, and values.
Allow us to reintroduce ourselves.
We at Hopkins Press envision a
future where knowledge enriches
the lives of every person. With that
guiding principle, we set out to make
it easier than ever to find big, bold
ideas from the world’s greatest thinkers. We’ve illuminated a diverse cast of
changemakers across the humanities and
STEM whose aim is to better the academy and
society at large. Many have rooted their work in the principles of
equity, justice, and inclusion.
If you are curious about joining Hopkins Press as an author, a staff
member, or a partner, you’ll see that we care deeply about honoring
dignity. We have high expectations for ourselves and others, and we
consistently work to ensure an environment centered on learning,
caring, and job fulfillment. This commitment represents more than
three years of staff-led collective discussion across our organization
to implement a culture of inclusion and belongingness.
Johns Hopkins University Press, now also known as Hopkins Press,
has been a powerhouse publisher for nearly a century and a half.
With that foundation, we are constantly experimenting with novel
ways to spark evidence-based discussions across all media on
topics that matter. Beyond a fresh look to our website, we aspire
to bring new functionality and dynamism to best support our
community. Our authors, readers, editors, and clients count on us
for credible, trusted scholarship and research that is imminently
discoverable and available around the world. And every day, we
deliver.
Together, we can build the future where knowledge actually does
enrich the lives of every person. Join us in realizing this vision via
the web, Twitter, Instagram, Facebook, and LinkedIn. And feel
free to reach out to me directly at bkp@jhu.edu or on Twitter
@kline-pope.
Cheers,
Barbara Kline Pope

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Trade & General Interest		

1

Health & Wellness		

16

Higher Education		

27

Scholarly & Professional		

32

Hopkins Sales Partners		

48

Ordering Information		

80

US Sales Representation		

80

International Sales
Representation			81
Title & Author Index		

82

Recent Bestsellers		

84

TRADE
AND
GENERAL
INTEREST
JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

5

THE BLACK FAMILY’S GUIDE
TO COLLEGE ADMISSIONS

A Conversation about Education,
Parenting, and Race
TIMOTHY L. FIELDS AND SHEREEM HERNDON-BROWN
Finding the right college is a challenge for all students. But Black
families face additional challenges and questions while navigating
the admissions process. In The Black Family’s Guide to College
Admissions, veteran admissions experts Timothy L. Fields and
Shereem Herndon-Brown share provocative insights and demystify
this complex process to answer important questions, from where
to apply to how to get in.

The ultimate guide to help Black families navigate
the college admissions process.
Fields and Herndon-Brown discuss specific concerns for Black
families that are not often addressed by school counselors or other
resources. They highlight how the current social justice movement
amplifies the distinct dynamics that exist between Historically
Black Colleges and Universities and predominantly white institutions and which college choices may be best for Black students.
The Black Family’s Guide to College Admissions is the definitive
resource to begin the complex conversation about the choices
that Black families face as they go through the college admissions
process at the intersection of education, parenting, and race.
“A unique, refreshing, and much needed resource from two
admissions insiders.” —Rick Clark, Assistant Vice Provost/Executive
Director of Undergraduate Admission, Georgia Institute of
Technology, coauthor of The Truth about College Admission
TIMOTHY L. FIELDS (ATLANTA, GA) is a graduate of Morehouse
College and the senior associate dean of undergraduate admissions
at Emory University. SHEREEM HERNDON-BROWN (WASHINGTON,
DC) is a graduate of Wesleyan University and the founder and chief
education officer of Strategic Admissions Advice, an educational
consulting company specializing in the creation of college counseling curriculum for charter schools and school districts, online essay
courses, and personalized college advice coaching. The authors
encourage you to join the conversation about education, parenting,
and race at www.understandingthechoices.com.

2

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

SEPTEMBER
Education / Study Guides
224 pages, 6 x 9
978-1-4214-4489-5 $21.95 £16.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

CONSPIRACY

Why the Rational Believe the Irrational
MICHAEL SHERMER
Long a fringe part of the American political landscape, conspiracy
theories are now mainstream: 147 members of Congress voted in
favor of objections to the 2020 presidential election based on an
unproven theory about a rigged electoral process promoted by the
mysterious group QAnon. But this is only the latest example in a
long history of ideas that include the satanic panics of the 1980s,
the New World Order and Vatican conspiracy theories, fears about
fluoridated water, speculations about President John F. Kennedy’s
assassination, and the notions that the Sandy Hook massacre was
a false flag operation and 9/11 was an inside job.

Best-selling author Michael Shermer presents
an overarching theory of conspiracy theories—
who believes them and why, which ones are real,
and what we should do about them.
In Conspiracy, Michael Shermer presents an overarching review
of conspiracy theories—who believes them and why, which ones
are real, and what we should do about them. Trust in conspiracy
theories, he writes, cuts across gender, age, race, income, education level, occupational status—and even political affiliation. One
reason that people believe these conspiracies, Shermer argues,
is that enough of them are real that we should be constructively
OCTOBER
conspiratorial: elections have been rigged (LBJ’s 1948 Senate race);
Social Sciences
medical professionals have intentionally harmed patients in their,
384 pages, 6 x 9, 4 b/w photos,
care (Tuskegee); your government does lie to you (Watergate,
40 b/w illustrations
Iran–Contra, and Afghanistan); and, tragically, some adults do
978-1-4214-4445-1 $29.95 £22.00 hc
conspire to sexually abuse children. But Shermer reveals that
Also available as an e-book
other factors are also in play: anxiety and a sense of loss of control
play a role in conspiratorial cognition patterns, as do certain
personality traits.
This engaging book will be an important read for anyone concerned about the future direction of American politics.
MICHAEL SHERMER (SANTA BARBARA, CA) is the publisher of Skeptic magazine, a Presidential Fellow at Chapman
University, the host of the popular podcast The Michael Shermer Show, and the Skeptic Substack weekly columnist.
He is the author of many New York Times–bestselling books, including Why People Believe Weird Things: Pseudoscience, Superstition, and Other Confusions of Our Time, The Believing Brain: From Ghosts and Gods to Politics and
Conspiracies—How We Construct Beliefs and Reinforce Them as Truths, and The Moral Arc: How Science Makes Us
Better People.
JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

3

ROCK & ROLL IN KENNEDY’S AMERICA
A Cultural History of the Early 1960s
RICHARD AQUILA
In the early 1960s, the nation was on track to fulfill its destiny in
what was being called “the American Century.” Baby boomers and
rock & roll shared the country’s optimism and energy. For “one
brief, shining moment” in the early 1960s, both President John F.
Kennedy and young people across the country were riding high.
The dream of a New Frontier would soon give way, however, to a
new reality involving assassinations, the Vietnam War, Cold War
crises, the civil rights movement, a new feminist movement, and
various culture wars.
From the former host of NPR’s Rock & Roll America, Richard
Aquila’s Rock & Roll in Kennedy’s America offers an in-depth look
at early 1960s rock & roll, as well as an unconventional history of
Kennedy’s America through the lens of popular music. Based on
extensive research and exclusive interviews with Dion, Bo Diddley,
Brenda Lee, Martha Reeves, Pete Seeger, Bob Gaudio, Dick Clark,
and other legendary figures, the book rejects the myth that Buddy
Holly’s death in 1959 was “the day the music died.” It proves that
rock & roll during the early 1960s was vibrant and in tune with the
history and events of this colorful era. These interviews and Aquila’s research reveal unique insights and new details about politics,
gender, race, ethnicity, youth culture, and everyday life. Rock &
Roll in Kennedy’s America recalls an important chapter in rock &
roll and American history.

A rousing, poignant look at the cultural history
of rock & roll during the early 1960s.

NOVEMBER
American History / Music History
440 pages, 6⅛ x 9¼, 20 b/w photos
978-1-4214-4498-7 $29.95 £22.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

“Well-written and a pleasure to read. Rock & Roll in Kennedy’s
America helps define the contours of rock and roll music,
which were ever-changing and influenced significantly by artists in rhythm and blues, soul, country music,
mainstream pop, and many other genres. Aquila captures the variety and vitality of the music and provides
excellent vignettes about the personalities and activities of the era. The oral histories he conducted with many
figures from the era are especially vivid and welcome.” —Burton Peretti, author of Lift Every Voice: The History
of African American Music

RICHARD AQUILA (BUFFALO, NY) is professor emeritus of history and American studies at Penn State University
and the former host of NPR’s Rock & Roll America. He is the author of The Sagebrush Trail: Western Movies and
Twentieth-Century America and Let’s Rock! How 1950s America Created Elvis and the Rock & Roll Craze.

4

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

FIRST AMONG MEN

George Washington and the Myth
of American Masculinity
MAURIZIO VALSANIA
George Washington—hero of the French and Indian War, commander-in-chief of the Continental Army, and first president of
the United States—died on December 14, 1799. The myth-making
began immediately thereafter, and the Washington mythos crafted
after his death remains largely intact. But what do we really know
about Washington as an upper-class man?
Washington is frequently portrayed by his biographers as America
at its unflinching best: tall, shrewd, determined, resilient, stalwart,
and tremendously effective in action. But this aggressive and muscular version of Washington is largely a creation of the nineteenth
century. In First Among Men: George Washington and the Myth of
American Masculinity, Maurizio Valsania considers Washington’s
complexity and apparent contradictions in three main areas: his
physical life (often bloody, cold, injured, muddy, or otherwise unpleasant), his emotional world (sentimental, loving, and affectionate), and his social persona (carefully constructed and maintained).
In each, he notes, the reality diverges from the legend quite drastically. Ultimately, Valsania challenges readers to reconsider what
they think they know about Washington.

Dispelling common myths about the first US president
and revealing the real George Washington.

OCTOBER
American History
408 pages, 6 x 9, 25 b/w photos,
16 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4447-5 $32.00 £23.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

Aided by new research, documents, and objects that have only recently come to light, First Among Men tells the fascinating story of
a living and breathing person who loved, suffered, moved, gestured,
dressed, ate, drank, and had sex in ways that may be surprising
to many Americans. In this accessible, detailed narrative, Valsania
presents a full, complete portrait of Washington as readers have
rarely seen him before: as a man, a son, a father, and a friend.
“Using his unique perspective and skillset, Maurizio Valsania has cracked the marble shell that encases
George Washington to reveal the real man—flesh and blood, passion and emotion, mind and body.”
—Douglas Bradburn, President/CEO, George Washington’s Mount Vernon, coeditor of Early Modern Virginia:
Reconsidering the Old Dominion
MAURIZIO VALSANIA (CHAPEL HILL, NC) is a professor of American history at the University of Turin. He is
the author of Jefferson’s Body: A Corporeal Biography.

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

5

THE BLACK BUTTERFLY- NEW IN PAPERBACK
The Harmful Politics of Race
and Space in America
LAWRENCE T. BROWN
The world gasped in April 2015 as Baltimore erupted and Black
Lives Matter activists, incensed by Freddie Gray’s brutal death in
police custody, shut down highways and marched on city streets.
In The Black Butterfly—a reference to the fact that Baltimore’s
majority-Black population spreads out like a butterfly’s wings on
both sides of the coveted strip of real estate running down the
center of the city—Lawrence T. Brown reveals that ongoing
historical trauma caused by a combination of policies, practices,
systems, and budgets is at the root of uprisings and crises in
hypersegregated cities around the country.

The best-selling look at how American cities can promote
racial equity, end redlining, and reverse the damaging
health- and wealth-related effects of segregation.
Drawing on social science research, policy analysis, and archival
materials, Brown reveals the long history of racial segregation’s
impact on health, from toxic pollution to police brutality. Beginning
with an analysis of the current political moment, Brown delves into
how Baltimore’s history influenced actions in sister cities such
as St. Louis and Cleveland, as well as Baltimore’s adoption of
increasingly oppressive techniques from cities such as Chicago.
Throughout the book, Brown offers a clear five-step plan for
activists, nonprofits, and public officials to achieve racial equity.
Persuasively arguing that, since urban apartheid was intentionally
erected, it can be intentionally dismantled, The Black Butterfly
demonstrates that America cannot reflect that Black lives matter
until we see how Black neighborhoods matter.
LAWRENCE T. BROWN (BALTIMORE, MD) is an equity scientist,
urban Afrofuturist, and the director of the Black Butterfly Academy,
a racial equity education and consulting firm. In June 2018, he was
honored by Open Society Institute–Baltimore with the Bold Thinker
award for sparking critical discourse regarding Baltimore’s racial
segregation. He is currently a research scientist in the new Center for
Urban Health Equity at Morgan State University, where he is leading
the Black Butterfly Rising Initiative.

6

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

SEPTEMBER
Public Health
384 page, 6⅛ x 9¼, 4 line drawings
978-1-4214-4544-1 $19.95 £15.00 hc
Also available as an e-book
Hardcover edition published in 2021
978-1-4214-3987-7

THE CONTAGION OF LIBERTY

The Politics of Smallpox in the
American Revolution
ANDREW M. WEHRMAN
The Revolutionary War broke out during a smallpox epidemic, and
in response, General George Washington ordered the inoculation
of the Continental Army. But Washington did not have to convince
fearful colonists to protect themselves against smallpox—
they were the ones demanding it. In The Contagion of Liberty,
Andrew M. Wehrman describes a revolution within a revolution,
where the violent insistence for freedom from disease ultimately
helped American colonists achieve independence from Great
Britain.
Inoculation, a shocking procedure introduced to America by an
enslaved African, became the most sought-after medical procedure of the eighteenth century. The difficulty lay in providing it to
all Americans and not just the fortunate few. Across the colonies,
poor Americans rioted for equal access to medicine, while cities and
towns shut down for quarantines. In Marblehead, Massachusetts,
sailors burned down an expensive private hospital just weeks after
the Boston Tea Party.

A timely and fascinating account of the raucous
public demand for smallpox inoculation during the
American Revolution and the origin of vaccination
in the United States.
This thought-provoking history offers a new dimension to our
understanding of both the American Revolution and the origins
of public health in the United States.
ANDREW M. WEHRMAN is an associate professor of history at
Central Michigan University. A winner of the Walter Muir Whitehill
Prize in Early American History, his writing has appeared in The New
England Quarterly, The Boston Globe, and The Washington Post.

DECEMBER
History of Medicine
272 pages, 6 x 9, 14 b/w illustrations, 2 maps
978-1-4214-4466-6 $32.00 £23.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

7

BUILDING BREAKTHROUGHS

On the Frontier of Medical Innovation
RAJU PRASAD
In Building Breakthroughs, Raju Prasad tells the story of important advancements in biotechnology and medical innovation from
gene therapies to mRNA vaccines, providing historical context and
examining cutting-edge research. Based on in-depth interviews
with both the scientists who developed these discoveries and the
patients who have benefited from them, Building Breakthroughs
reveals the key players behind drug development and the inner
workings of this essential business.

From mRNA vaccines to gene therapies, the next
frontier of medical innovation is here.
Through stories of patients and their families, and of the researchers creating new treatments, Prasad reveals how cell therapies are
advancing to treat childhood leukemia and a form of lymphoma,
how a gene therapy was established to treat the rare disease spinal
muscular atrophy type I, and how potentially curative therapies
that are being developed for sickle cell disease. By examining
the clinical trial and regulatory paths each therapy took to reach
approval, Prasad uncovers the building blocks of biotechnology
innovation and the investments that must be made to catalyze
the development of future breakthroughs. He also explores issues
of scientific communication and misinformation, providing
recommendations for improvements in the future.
“Prasad has woven together a book that is rich in detail and brings
to life compelling stories about both patients and the medicines
that have helped them”—Rohit Khanna, author of Misunderstanding Health: Making Sense of America’s Broken Health Care System
Introduction
RAJU PRASAD, PhD (CHICAGO, IL), is a partner and biotechnology
analyst at William Blair, focusing on cell therapy, gene therapy, and
gene editing. Dr. Prasad previously worked as a research associate
with the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill’s Gillings School
of Global Public Health and as an independent consultant with the
US Environmental Protection Agency.

8

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

DECEMBER
Biotechnology
240 pages, 6 x 9
978-1-4214-4487-1 $28.00 £20.50hc
Also available as an e-book

WE’LL FIGHT IT OUT HERE

A History of the Ongoing Struggle
for Health Equity
DAVID CHANOFF AND LOUIS W. SULLIVAN
Racism in the US health care system has been deliberately undermining Black health care professionals and exacerbating health
disparities among Black Americans for centuries. These health
disparities only became a mainstream issue on the agenda of US
health leaders and policymakers because a group of health professions schools at Historically Black Colleges and Universities banded
together to fight for health equity. We’ll Fight It Out Here tells
the story of how the Association of Minority Health Professions
Schools (AMHPS) was founded by this coalition and the hardwon influence it built in American politics and health care. David
Chanoff and Louis W. Sullivan, former secretary of health and
human services, detail how the struggle for equity has been fought
in the field of health care, where bias and disparities continue to
be volatile national issues.

How a coalition of HBCU health professions schools
made health equity a national issue.
Chanoff and Sullivan outline the history of Black health care, from
pre-Emancipation to today, centering on the work of AMHPS,
which brought to light health care inequities in 1983 and precipitated virtually all minority health care legislation since then. The
work of this coalition of Black health schools continues, both in
supporting the training of more doctors and health professionals
from minority backgrounds and in advancing issues related
to health equity.
DAVID CHANOFF (SOMERVILLE, MA) is the coauthor of more than
twenty books, including Seeing Patients: Unconscious Bias in
Health Care, and has written for the New York Times Magazine, the
Wall Street Journal, and more. LOUIS W. SULLIVAN (ATLANTA, GA)
is a former secretary of health and human services and the founding dean and president emeritus of Morehouse School of Medicine.

OCTOBER
African American History
248 pages, 6⅛ x 9¼, 15 b/w photos
978-1-4214-4464-2 $30.00 £22.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

9

NORMAN COUSINS

Peacemaker in the Atomic Age
ALLEN PIETROBON
Johns Hopkins Nuclear History and Contemporary Affairs
As the editor of the Saturday Review for more than thirty years,
Norman Cousins had a powerful platform from which to help
shape American public debate during the height of the Cold War.
Under Cousins’s leadership, the magazine was considered one of
the most influential in the literary world. Cousins’s progressive,
nonpartisan editorials in the Review earned him the respect of the
public and US government officials. But his deep impact on postwar international humanitarian aid, anti-nuclear advocacy, and
Cold War diplomacy has been largely unexplored.

Influencing US presidents and public opinion, the
American journalist Norman Cousins had an incredible
but overlooked diplomatic impact during the Cold War.
In this book, Allen Pietrobon presents the first true biography of
Norman Cousins. Cousins was much more important than we realize: he was involved in several secret citizen diplomacy missions
during the height of the Cold War and, acting as a private citizen,
played a major role in getting the Limited Test Ban Treaty signed.
He also wrote JFK’s famous 1963 American University commencement speech (“not merely peace in our time but peace for all
time”).
This book is a fascinating look at the outsized impact that one
individual had on the course of American public debate, international humanitarianism, and the Cold War itself. This biography of
the vocal anti-communist and anti-nuclear activist’s public life will
interest readers across the ideological spectrum.
“Pietrobon shines light on the extraordinary life of Norman Cousins,
an activist, journalist, philosopher, and private citizen who, over the
course of nearly five decades, conducted quiet ‘citizen’ diplomacy
when political elites were unable or unwilling to engage on difficult
issues.” —Susan McCall Perlman, National Intelligence University
ALLEN PIETROBON (SILVER SPRING, MD) is an assistant professor
of global affairs at Trinity Washington University.

10

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

OCTOBER
American History
440 pages, 6 x 9, 11 b/w photos
978-1-4214-4370-6 $35.00 £26.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

A FIELD GUIDE TO COASTAL FISHES
OF BERMUDA, BAHAMAS, AND
THE CARIBBEAN SEA
VAL KELLS, LUIZ A. ROCHA, AND CAROLE C. BALDWIN
Capturing the remarkable diversity of fishes from estuaries,
mangrove nurseries, coralline and rocky reefs to well offshore,
this fully illustrated guide to the subtropical coast of Bermuda,
the tropical waters of the Bahamas, and the entire Caribbean Sea
is the most comprehensive guide of its kind. The combined work
of award-winning marine science illustrator Val Kells and distinguished ichthyologists Luiz A. Rocha and Carole C. Baldwin, A Field
Guide to Coastal Fishes of Bermuda, Bahamas, and the Caribbean
Sea is the region’s newest and most thorough fish identification
guide available.

The most comprehensive and beautifully illustrated
guide to the coastal fishes of Bermuda, Bahamas, and
the Caribbean Sea.
Key features include:
• Over 1,470 illustrations of adults, juveniles,
and other color variants
• Descriptions of 161 fish families and around 1,300 species
• Concise details about the features, range, and biology
OCTOBER
of each species
Nature/Animals
This guide is your go-to reference for fish identification on your
576 pages, 5½ x 8½, 1660 color illustrations
boat, in your travel case, or on your bookshelf.
978-1-4214-4468-0 $30.00 £22.00 pb
“The best field guide to the region and the only one containing all
of the newly described species and current taxonomy. Combining
Kell’s outstanding illustrations with the expertise of both Baldwin and Rocha, who have spent decades studying the
fishes of this region, this is an excellent book for amateur enthusiasts, anglers, teachers, aquarium hobbyists, and
scientists.”
—James L. Van Tassell, American Museum of Natural History, coeditor of The Biology of Gobies
VAL KELLS (KILL DEVIL HILLS, NC) is an award-winning marine science illustrator. She is the coauthor and illustrator
of A Field Guide to Coastal Fishes: From Maine to Texas and A Field Guide to Coastal Fishes: From Alaska to California.
LUIZ A. ROCHA (GREENBRAE, CA) is a curator and Follett Chair of Ichthyology at the California Academy of Sciences
and the coauthor of A Field Guide to Coastal Fishes: From Alaska to California. CAROLE C. BALDWIN (ARLINGTON,
VA) is a curator and chair of vertebrate zoology at the Smithsonian Institution’s National Museum of Natural History.
She is the coauthor of One Fish, Two Fish, Crawfish, Bluefish: The Smithsonian Sustainable Seafood Cookbook.
JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

11

AIA GUIDE TO THE ARCHITECTURE OF
WASHINGTON, DC
(sixth edition)

G. MARTIN MOELLER, JR.
This lively and informative guide offers tourists, residents, and
architecture aficionados insights into nearly 450 of Washington,
DC’s, most noteworthy buildings and monuments. Organized into
19 discrete walking tours, plus one general tour of peripheral sites,
this thoroughly revised sixth edition features projects ranging from
early federal landmarks to twenty-first-century commercial, institutional, and residential buildings. It includes some 80 new entries
covering dozens of recently completed buildings, along with some
historic structures that may have been overlooked in the past. The
guide also has updated maps, and many existing entries have been
rewritten to reflect recent renovations, changes to the buildings’
contexts, or additional scholarship.

“The model of what a concise, attractive guidebook
should be.”—Mid-Atlantic Country
G. Martin Moeller, Jr., blends informed, concise descriptions with
engaging commentary on each landmark, revealing surprising
details of the buildings’ history and design. Every entry is accompanied by a photograph and includes the structure’s location, its
architects and designers, and the corresponding dates of completion. Each entry is keyed to an easy-to-read map at the beginning
of the tour.
From the imposing monuments of Capitol Hill and the Mall to the
pastoral suburban enclaves of Foxhall and Cleveland Park, from
small memorials to vast commercial and institutional complexes,
this guide shows us a Washington that is at once excitingly fresh
and comfortably familiar. The additions and revisions incorporated
into the latest edition illuminate broader demographic and physical changes in the city, including the emergence of new neighborhoods and the redevelopment of once-neglected areas.
G. MARTIN MOELLER, JR. (WASHINGTON, DC), is an independent
curator and writer and the editor of ArchitectureDC. He is the
author of The Favrot Family of Louisiana: A History over Three
Centuries and the coeditor of Liquid Stone: New Architecture
in Concrete.

12

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

SEPTEMBER
Travel/Architecture
400 pages, 5 x 10, 490 b/w photos, 20 maps
978-1-4214-4385-0 $34.95 £26.00 pb
978-1-4214-4384-3 $59.95(s) £44.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

CAN WE TRUST AI?
RAMA CHELLAPPA, PhD, WITH ERIC NIILER
Johns Hopkins Wavelengths
Artificial intelligence (AI) has evolved from an experimental
computer algorithm used by academic researchers to a reliable
method of sifting through large sets of data to detect patterns not
readily apparent through more rudimentary search tools. But as AI
applications grow, concerns have increased, too, including worries
about applications that amplify existing biases in business practices and about the safety of self-driving vehicles.

Artificial intelligence is part of our daily lives. How can
we address its limitations and guide its use for the benefit
of communities worldwide?
In Can We Trust AI?, Dr. Rama Chellappa, a researcher and innovator with 40 years in the field, recounts the evolution of AI, its
current uses, and how it will drive industries and shape lives in the
future. Leading AI researchers, thought leaders, and entrepreneurs
contribute their expertise as well on how AI works, what we can
expect from it, and how it can be harnessed to make our lives not
only safer and more convenient but also more equitable.
The book features
• an exploration of AI’s origins during the post–World War II
era through the computer revolution of the 1960s and 1970s,
and its explosion among technology firms since 2012;
• highlights of innovative ways that AI can diagnose medical 		
conditions more quickly and accurately;
• explanations of how the combination of AI and robotics is 		
changing how we drive; and
• interviews with leading AI researchers who are pushing the 		
boundaries of AI for the world’s benefit and working to make
its applications safer and more just.

DECEMBER
Technology
152 pages, 5 x 7
978-1-4214-4530-4 $16.95 £12.50 pb
Also available as an e-book

RAMA CHELLAPPA, PhD (POTOMAC, MD) is a leading researcher and inventor in the fields of computer vision,
artificial intelligence, and machine learning. A Bloomberg Distinguished Professor in electrical, computer, and biomedical engineering, he is also the chief scientist at the Johns Hopkins Institute for Assured Autonomy and a member
of Johns Hopkin’s Mathematical Institute for Data Science, Center for Imaging Science, its Center for Language and
Signal Processing, and its Malone Center for Engineering in Healthcare. ERIC NIILER (CHEVY CHASE, MD) is a contributing writer for WIRED and an adjunct faculty member in the Johns Hopkins University Graduate Program in Science
Writing. His work has appeared in National Geographic, The Wall Street Journal, The Washington Post, Scientific
American, and BBC/PRI’s The World.
JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

13

HAPPINESS
CHRISTIAN BJØRNSKOV
A short but engaging look at how the key to our own happiness
may lie with other people.
Why is Denmark consistently ranked one of the happiest nations? In Happiness, researcher
Christian Bjørnskov explores what we mean when we talk about happiness. By evaluating
studies and theories on happiness that test how family, genetics, religion, wealth, work,
and trust factor into our happiness as well as how often we smile or compare ourselves to
others, Bjørnskov outlines why our most important source of happiness may be the people
around us.
CHRISTIAN BJØRNSKOV (AARHUS, DK) is a professor of economics at Aarhus University
and a researcher at the Research Institute of Industrial Economics in Stockholm.

JULY
Social Sciences
60 pages, 4.4 x 7.1
978-1-4214-4472-7
$8.95 £6.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

CREATIVITY
JAN LØHMANN STEPHENSEN
A short but engaging exploration of our changing perception of creativity.
Creativity was once seen as the mark of mad geniuses, troubled souls, and avant-garde
eccentrics. Today, however, we expect to find the trait thriving in and around us. Why?
In Creativity, Jan Løhmann Stephensen provides a historical and contemporary view of
creativity and explains why it is not always the answer to every problem.
JAN LØHMANN STEPHENSEN (AARHUS, DK) is an associate professor in the Department
of Communication and Culture at Aarhus University.
JULY
Psychology
60 pages, 4.4 x 7.1
978-1-4214-4478-9
$8.95 £6.50 hc
Also available as an e-book
Reflections In Reflections, a series copublished with Denmark’s Aarhus University Press, scholars deliver 60-page
reflections on a key concept that encapsulates their years of study and research. These books present unique
insights on a wide range of topics and concepts—everything from love, trust, and play, to corruption, welfare, and
sleep—that entertain and enlighten readers with exciting discoveries and new perspectives.
14

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

DEMOCRACY
SVEND-ERIK SKAANING
A short but engaging look at democracy: what it is, how it
compares to other forms of rule, and why it makes a difference.
What is democracy? And even if it can be defined, can true democracy ever
be achieved? Without a definition, dictators can pose as democrats, and
the oppressed can see despotism as the answer to their prayers. But true
democracy, author Svend-Erik Skaaning argues, will not automatically solve
the world’s problems. It is contentious and unfair, even as it keeps tyrants
at bay.
SVEND-ERIK SKAANING (AARHUS, DK) is a professor in the Department
of Social Science at Aarhus University.

CORRUPTION
METTE FRISK JENSEN
A short but engaging look at what makes Denmark one of the
least corrupt countries in the world.
Corruption is a profoundly destructive force around the world, but why does its
extent vary so drastically among countries? In Corruption, Mette Frisk Jensen
closely links the level of corruption in a country to its wealth, the happiness of
its citizens, and the level of trust citizens have in their government.
METTE FRISK (AARHUS, DK) is the head of the Danish history website danmarks
historien.dk in the Department of Culture and Society at Aarhus University.

PLAY
MARC MALMDORF ANDERSEN
A short but engaging look at why play is so important for people of
all ages and how it can help us become better, more creative adults.
In Play, Marc Malmdorf Andersen argues that playing is not just for kids and
the young at heart. He explains how it is something of a scientific process, and
how tinkering with one hare-brained idea after another can help us become
better, more creative adults. When we play, we develop trust and intimacy,
solve problems, and explore our own minds and the world around us.
MARC MALMDORF ANDERSEN (AARHUS, DK) is a postdoc in the Department
of Culture and Society at Aarhus University.

JULY
Political Science
60 pages, 4.4 x 7.1
978-1-4214-4481-9
$8.95 £6.50 hc
Also available as an
e-book

JULY
Political Science
60 pages, 4.4 x 7.1
978-1-4214-4476-5
$8.95 £6.50 hc
Also available as an
e-book

JULY
Psychology
60 pages, 4.4 x 7.1
978-1-4214-4484-0
$8.95 £6.50 hc
Also available as an
e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

15

HEALTH &
WELLNESS

16

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

SEIZURES AND EPILEPSY IN CHILDREN

A Comprehensive Guide (fourth edition)
EILEEN P. G. VINING, MD, SARAH C. DOERRER,
MS, CPNP, CHRISTA W. HABELA, MD, PhD, ADAM L.
HARTMAN, MD, SARAH A. KELLEY, MD, ERIC H.
KOSSOFF, MD, CYNTHIA F. SALORIO, PhD, SAMATA
SINGHI, MD, MSc, AND CARL E. STAFSTROM, MD, PhD
A Johns Hopkins Press Health Book
The most comprehensive and practical guide available
for caregivers of children who have seizures and
epilepsy, now completely updated.
No child’s life should be defined by seizures. For more than 30
years, parents, caregivers, patients, and health care providers have
trusted Seizures and Epilepsy in Children to provide comprehensive, science-based information, and practical answers to the most
common questions about these conditions. In this new edition,
completely revised and updated, a team of experts from one of
the leading medical centers in the world offers guidance on:
• diagnostic testing and the latest treatments
• recommendations for the best devices, apps, and websites
• driving, health insurance, and playing sports
• navigating school and other environments
DECEMBER
• mental health issues and counseling
Health and Wellness
• coping with disability
368 pages, 6 x 9, 11 b/w photos,
• side effects from medications
22 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4509-0 $24.99 £18.50 pb
This new edition also features dedicated chapters on diet,
Also available as an e-book
complementary and alternative medicine, and rescue medicines.
Seizures and Epilepsy in Children is the go-to resource for caregivers
and families with children who have epilepsy and seizures.
”An excellent resource for families.”
—Sudha K. Kessler, MD, MSCE, Program Director, Pediatric Epilepsy Fellowship, Children’s Hospital of Philadelphia
EILEEN P. G. VINING, MD (BALTIMORE, MD) is a professor of neurology and the former director of Pediatric Neurology
at the John M. Freeman Pediatric Epilepsy Center at Johns Hopkins Medicine. DR. VINING, SARAH C. DOERRER, MS,
CPNP, CHRISTA W. HABELA, MD, PhD, ADAM L. HARTMAN, MD, SARAH A. KELLEY, MD, ERIC H. KOSSOFF, MD,
CYNTHIA F. SALORIO, PhD, SAMATA SINGHI, MD, MS, MSC, and CARL E. STAFSTROM, MD, PhD (BALTIMORE, MD)
work at the John M. Freeman Pediatric Epilepsy Center at Johns Hopkins Medicine.

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

17

THE CONCISE GUIDE TO BIPOLAR DISORDER
FRANCIS MARK MONDIMORE, MD
A Johns Hopkins Press Health Book
When a diagnosis of bipolar disorder enters your life, you may not
be sure where to turn for accurate information about this potentially devastating but treatable illness. Whether you yourself have
been diagnosed, or a spouse, parent, child, friend, or employee has
developed the illness, the need for information and advice is acute.

A concise, essential guide to living with bipolar
disorder by an internationally known expert.
Presenting the essentials of diagnosis and treatment clearly and
succinctly, leading psychiatrist Dr. Francis Mark Mondimore distills
everything you need to know about bipolar disorder in this new
indispensable guide. In down-to-earth language, Dr. Mondimore
explains what bipolar disorder is and how you (or your loved one)
can live your best life with the help of medications, therapy, the
support of family and friends, and medical care.
An extensive list of references is included, along with additional
suggested reading materials and online resources.
“Very thorough. The Concise Guide to Bipolar Disorder provides
the information that people with bipolar disorder, friends and
family, primary care providers, family doctors, and nurse practitioners need.” —Thomas Miller, MD, Southern Illinois University
School of Medicine
FRANCIS MARK MONDIMORE, MD (NORTH BEACH, MD), is a
retired associate professor of psychiatry and behavioral sciences
at Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine and the founding
director of the Mood Disorders Clinic at the Hopkins Bayview
Medical Center. He is the author or coauthor of five books on
mental health issues, including Bipolar Disorder: A Guide for
You and Your Loved Ones, Adolescent Depression: A Guide for
Parents, and Borderline Personality Disorder: New Reasons
for Hope.

18

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

OCTOBER
Health and Wellness
240 pages, 5½ x 8½, 2 halftones,
10 line drawings
978-1-4214-4403-1 $17.99 £13.50 pb
978-1-4214-4389-8 $39.95(s) £29.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

HONEST AGING

An Insider’s Guide to the Second Half of Life
ROSANNE M. LEIPZIG, MD, PhD
A Johns Hopkins Press Health Book
From Dr. Rosanne M. Leipzig, a top doctor with more than
35 years of experience caring for older people, Honest Aging
is an indispensable guide to the second half of life, describing
what to expect physically, psychologically, functionally, and
emotionally as you age.

Your indispensable guide to taking charge of
the second half of your life.
Leipzig, an expert in evidence-based geriatrics, highlights how
80-year-olds differ from 60-year-olds and why knowing this is
important for your health. With candor, humor, and empathy, this
book will provide you with the knowledge and practical advice to
optimize aging. The book helps you recognize age-related changes
in your body and mind and understand what’s typical with aging
and what’s not;
• offers guidance for common health concerns, including
problems with memory, energy, mood, sleep, incontinence,
mobility and falls, hearing and vision, aches and pains,
gastrointestinal problems, weight, and sex;
• shares advice on how to make decisions about health care,
JANUARY
driving, and where to live;
Health
and Wellness
• includes helpful checklists and lists of medications to prepare
432
pages,
6⅛ x 9¼, 23 b/w illustrations
for doctor and hospital visits;
978-1-4214-4470-3 $24.99 £18.50 pb
• recommends the best technology options, such as mobility
978-1-4214-4469-7 $54.95(s) £40.50 hc
devices, emergency device systems, and more;
Also available as an e-book
Enriched by illustrations, patient stories, and deep dives into
science and the latest research, Honest Aging gives you the tools to take control of your health and well-being
as you age.
“This book is excellent, and I would recommend it to my patients. It includes all of the things related to aging in one
place.” —Ciandra Dsouza, MD, MPH, University of Rochester School of Medicine and Dentistry
ROSANNE M. LEIPZIG, MD, PhD (NEW YORK, NY), is the Gerald and May Ellen Ritter Professor and Vice Chair
Emeritus for the Brookdale Department of Geriatrics and Palliative Medicine at the Icahn School of Medicine at
Mount Sinai. She is the editor-in-chief of the monthly newsletter Focus on Healthy Aging and coeditor of the
fourth edition of Geriatric Medicine

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

19

RECONNECTING AFTER ISOLATION

Coping with Anxiety, Depression, Grief,
PTSD, and More
SUSAN J. NOONAN, MD, MPH
A Johns Hopkins Press Health Book
In Reconnecting after Isolation, Dr. Susan J. Noonan draws on
our collective experience of the COVID-19 pandemic to help
readers deal with the emotional impact of social isolation.
Speaking as both a provider and recipient of mental health
care services, Noonan combines her professional and personal
experiences in an evidence-based and practical guide.

How to keep calm, carry on, and reconnect during times
of social isolation and emotional crisis.
The book touches on how social isolation, loneliness, and
stress affect each of us individually and can sometimes provoke
depression, anxiety, post-traumatic stress disorder, suicidality,
and substance use. Describing specific lifestyle interventions
that may help, it offers tips for
• developing effective coping skills
• facing isolation-induced fears
• adapting effectively to the changes in our lives caused
by imposed isolation
• finding effective, culturally sensitive mental health care
• building and maintaining resilience
• adopting a healthy routine
• overcoming the fatigue burnout
• grieving a loss
• maintaining contact with others
Accessible and compassionate, Reconnecting after Isolation
empowers individuals to manage their own challenges, offering
them a better chance of recovery and of staying well.

NOVEMBER
Health and Wellness
272 pages, 5½ x 8½
978-1-4214-4423-9 $19.99 £15.00 pb
978-1-4214-4422-2 $44.95(s) £33.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

SUSAN J. NOONAN, MD, MPH (WELLESLEY, MA), is a physician, Certified Peer Specialist, mental health and wellness
coach, and consultant to Massachusetts General Hospital, McLean Hospital, the Depression and Bipolar Support
Alliance, and CliGnosis, Inc. She is the author of Take Control of Your Depression: Strategies to Help You Feel Better
Now and Helping Others with Depression: Words to Say, Things to Do.

20

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

MAN KIND

Tools for Mental Health, Well-Being, and
Modernizing Masculinity
ZACHARY GERDES, PhD, CREATOR OF THE LIFT MODEL
A Johns Hopkins Press Health Book
A groundbreaking guide that provides men with tools to
improve their mental health and well-being.
Masculinity requires a redesign. Men exhibit higher rates of suicide, lower rates of help-seeking, higher rates of substance use
and abuse, and higher rates of anger and violence. How can this
change? In Man Kind, counseling psychologist Zachary Gerdes,
PhD, provides a framework for improving men’s mental health
and well-being while redefining what it means to be masculine.
Rather than following a traditional view of masculinity focused
on stoicism, patriarchy, and self-reliance, Gerdes provides his
LIFT model—a road map to help men foster collaboration,
understand when and how to utilize resources, and build
mental resilience and flexibility.
In this empowering book, Gerdes
• helps men understand their thoughts and behaviors from a
psychological perspective
• provides steps to help men change behaviors that are
detrimental to their health and relationships
DECEMBER
• outlines a model for healthy masculinity that incorporates
Health and Wellness
psychological and relational practices for improving
264 pages, 6 x 9, 2 b/w illustrations
well-being
• explains the latest psychological and social science research 		 978-1-4214-4455-0 $27.95 £20.50 hc
Also available as an e-book
on gender identity and masculinity to provide a scientific
foundation for improving men’s mental health
• operates on the Leverage, Insight, Freedom, Truth (LIFT) model,
which Gerdes developed as an intervention to improve various
health outcomes in men
Man Kind provides men with the tools they need to improve their mental health and well-being.
ZACHARY GERDES, PhD (SEATTLE, WA), is a captain in the United States Air Force, the director of psychological
health at his current duty station, and a guest lecturer at Air University. He is also the founder and director of the
outreach organization Lift the Mind.

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

21

LIVING WITH BREAST CANCER

The Step-by-Step Guide to Minimizing Side
Effects and Maximizing Quality of Life
JENNIFER A. SHIN, MD, MPH, DAVID P. RYAN, MD, AND
VICKI A. JACKSON, MD, MPH, WITH MICHELLE D. SEATON
A Johns Hopkins Press Health Book
Your complete resource for handling the physical and
emotional effects of breast cancer treatments.
At the time of diagnosis, breast cancer patients are faced with
many overwhelming decisions about possible treatments. Living
with Breast Cancer provides you with an overview of what to
expect from testing and treatment, which cancer specialists you
may need to see, and common terms to use to help communicate
your needs to your team. This empathetic resource full of relatable
stories teaches patients and caregivers how to ask the right
questions to get the best possible care.
The book helps readers
• make sense of their diagnosis
• understand the different types of therapies, tests, and scans
• manage the symptoms and side effects of treatment,
such as nausea, fatigue, shortness of breath, weight
fluctuations, and depression
• learn what medications and lifestyle modifications can
help with symptoms
• live and cope with progressive cancer

A JOHNS HOPKINS PRESS HEALTH BOOK

Living
with
Breast
Cancer

T h e S t e p - b y- S t e p
G u i d e to Mi n i m i z i ng
S i d e Ef fe c t s a n d
Ma x i m i z i n g Q u a l i t y
o f L i fe

Jennifer A. Shin, MD, MPH
David P. Ryan, MD
Vicki A. Jackson, MD, MPH
with Michelle D. Seaton

SEPTEMBER
Health and Wellness
344 pages, 6 x 9, 8 line drawings
978-1-4214-4443-7 $24.99 £18.50 pb
Also available as an e-book

Living with Breast Cancer is your definitive resource for handling
the physical and emotional effects of breast cancer and treatment.
“The authors provide a soup-to-nuts guide for breast cancer patients, whether readers are newly diagnosed or farther
along in their breast cancer journey.” —Kathy Steligo, author of The Breast Reconstruction Guidebook: Issues and
Answers from Research to Recovery
JENNIFER A. SHIN, MD, MPH (SOMERVILLE, MA), is a medical oncologist specializing in breast cancer and a palliative care specialist at Massachusetts General Hospital. DAVID P. RYAN, MD (MILTON, MA), is the chief of hematology/oncology at Massachusetts General Hospital. VICKI A. JACKSON, MD, MPH (NEWTONVILLE, MA), is the chief of
palliative care and geriatric medicine at Massachusetts General Hospital. MICHELLE D. SEATON (NATICK, MA) is the
coauthor of The Way of Boys and The Cardiac Recovery Handbook. Jackson, Ryan, and Seaton are coauthors of
Living with Cancer: A Step-by-Step Guide to Coping Medically and Emotionally with a Serious Diagnosis.

22

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

LIVING WITH HEREDITARY CANCER RISK

What You and Your Family Need to Know
KATHY STELIGO, SUE FRIEDMAN, DVM, AND
ALLISON W. KURIAN, MD
A Johns Hopkins Press Health Book
The most comprehensive guide available on
hereditary cancers, from understanding risk, prevention,
and genetic counseling and testing to treatment, quality
of life, and more.
Up to 10 percent of cancers are caused by inherited mutations in
specific genes. Finding out that you or your loved ones may be at
increased risk of developing cancer because of a genetic mutation
raises a lot of questions: Is cancer inevitable? Is there anything I
should do differently in my life? Will my children also be at higher
risk of cancer? Should I have preemptive treatments or surgery?
This comprehensive guide provides answers to these questions
and more.
This book is a compilation of the trusted information and support
provided for more than two decades by Facing Our Risk of Cancer
Empowered (FORCE), the de facto voice of the hereditary cancer
community.
Living with Hereditary Cancer Risk also provides coverage of
• signs of inherited cancer risk in a family;
SEPTEMBER
• the value of genetic counseling and testing;
Health and Wellness
• mutations in BRCA, Lynch Syndrome, and other genes
496 pages, 6⅛ x 9¼, 24 line drawings
that elevate cancer risk;
978-1-4214-4426-0 $25.99 £19.00 pb
978-1-4214-4425-3 $49.99(s) £37.00 hc
• risk-reducing strategies;
• traditional treatments and newer personalized approaches, 		 Also available as an e-book
including immunotherapies and PARP inhibitors;
• nationally recommended guidelines for prevention, early detection, and treatment;
• insurance coverage and discrimination protections; and
• coping with sexual health, fertility, menopause, and other quality of life issues.
KATHY STELIGO (SAN CARLOS, CA), is the author of The Breast Reconstruction Guidebook and the coauthor of
Confronting Chronic Pain and The Breast Cancer Book. She is a two-time breast cancer survivor. SUE FRIEDMAN,
DVM (GULFPORT, FL), the founder and executive director of Facing Our Risk of Cancer Empowered (FORCE), is a
breast cancer survivor with a BRCA2 mutation. ALLISON W. KURIAN, MD (STANFORD, CA), is a clinical oncologist
and the director of the Stanford Women’s Clinical Cancer Genetics Program.
JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

23

YOUR COMPLETE GUIDE TO LIVER HEALTH
Coping with Fatty Liver, Hepatitis, Cancer,
and More
PAUL J. THULUVATH, MD, FRCP
A Johns Hopkins Press Health Book
Liver disease is a common cause of morbidity and mortality all
over the world—and it’s on the rise. Approximately 3.3 million
US adults are currently living with hepatitis B or C, 25% of whom
will go on to develop cirrhosis, cancer, or liver failure. More than
3 million new cases of fatty liver disease are reported each year
in the United States alone, and the prevalence of this condition
is increasing rapidly. Alcohol-related liver disease has become a
leading cause of preventable death in young people.

For those with any form of liver disease, this concise,
practical guide from a trusted expert will help you take
care of your liver and your health.
In Your Complete Guide to Liver Health, world-renowned gastroenterologist and liver specialist Dr. Paul J. Thuluvath reveals how
everything from infections to the medications you take to what
you eat and drink can affect not only your liver but also your
overall health. Dr. Thuluvath teaches you all you need to know
about this vital organ, including
• how your liver works
• how to prevent liver infections and disease
• how diseases that affect the liver, including cancer,
liver failure, fatty liver, hepatitis, and more, are diagnosed
and treated
• which foods, drinks, and supplements to avoid
• how you can take care of your liver and your health for the
rest of your life

SEPTEMBER
Health and Wellness
216 pages, 6 x 9, 2 halftones, 13 line drawings
978-1-4214-4382-9 $22.99 £17.00 pb
978-1-4214-4381-2 $54.95(s) £40.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

In each chapter of this comprehensive yet concise book, Dr. Thuluvath explains in easy-to-follow language how the
liver is affected by the various conditions covered, along with how each particular disease is diagnosed and treated.
Those with a liver disease need to take special care not to cause additional damage to their liver—this book shows
you how.
PAUL J. THULUVATH, MD, FRCP (LUTHERVILLE, MD), is a clinical professor of medicine at the University of Maryland
School of Medicine and the medical director of the Melissa L. Posner Institute of Digestive Health and Liver Disease at
Mercy Medical Center in Baltimore. He is the author of Hepatitis C: A Complete Guide for Patients and Families.
24

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

THE CAREGIVER’S GUIDE TO MEMORY CARE
AND DEMENTIA COMMUNITIES
RACHAEL WONDERLIN
A Johns Hopkins Press Health Book
Caring for someone with dementia is challenging, especially when
it comes time to think about other living arrangements. What
do you need to know about dementia, including its different
stages? What do you do if the person you’re caring for seems to
have trouble recognizing you? When is it time to move a person
living with dementia into a senior living community? And how can
you maintain your relationship with your loved one when you are
living apart?

This practical guide provides general caregiving tips
and helps you decide when and how to transition your
loved one to a dementia care community.
Gerontologist and dementia care consultant Rachael Wonderlin
has written a compassionate book that walks the reader through
key points about dementia care, including
• common terminology used by health care workers
• strategies for taking care of your loved one
• advice for when and how to transition to a dementia
care community
SEPTEMBER
• understanding how dementia care communities are
Health and Wellness
structured and what to keep in mind when evaluating them
256 pages, 6⅛ x 9¼, 1 line drawing
• how to help your loved one receive the best possible care
978-1-4214-4432-1 $23.99 £18.00 pb
while they’re living apart
Also available as an e-book
• recommendations for handling obstacles involving
communication and behavioral issues
• information on technology, hospice care, programming and activities, and at-home safety
A dedicated section called “Putting It into Practice” in each chapter helps you apply the principles to your own experience, while worksheets present you with questions to consider as part of the caregiving and assessment process.
Gerontologist RACHAEL WONDERLIN (PITTSBURGH, PA) is an internationally recognized dementia care consultant
who owns a senior living consulting company and runs the popular blog and podcast by the same name, Dementia
By Day. She is the author of When Someone You Know Is Living in a Dementia Care Community and the coauthor of
Creative Engagement: A Handbook of Activities for People with Dementia.

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

25

COMPREHENSIVE GUIDE TO SUPPORTIVE
AND PALLIATIVE CARE FOR PATIENTS
WITH CANCER (fourth edition)
JANET L. ABRAHM, MD, WITH MOLLY E. COLLINS, MD,
AND BETHANY-ROSE DAUBMAN, MD
A Johns Hopkins Press Health Book
For more than twenty years, this guide has been the go-to
resource for busy practicing oncology and palliative care clinicians.
This fourth edition, now titled Comprehensive Guide to Supportive
and Palliative Care for Patients with Cancer, provides physicians,
advanced practice clinicians, and patients and their families with
detailed information and advice for alleviating the suffering of
cancer patients and their loved ones.
This edition reflects important updates in the field while addressing the informational needs of a broader market of health care
providers, including social workers, psychologists, psychiatrists,
bereavement counselors, and chaplains.

Leading palliative care experts illustrate how you can
improve both communication with cancer patients and
their quality of life.
This new edition features three new chapters—”Spiritual Care
in Palliative Care,” “Psychological Considerations,” and
“Bereavement”—as well as specific guidelines about
• advance care planning at all phases of cancer
SEPTEMBER
Health and Wellness
• understanding complex family dynamics and communication
632 pages, 7 x 10, 23 figures
challenges
978-1-4214-4398-0 $74.95(s) £55.50 hc
• special considerations to take into account for LGBTQ+
Also available as an e-book
patients and their loved ones
• caring for patients who have a serious mental illness along with a cancer diagnosis
• nonpharmacologic management of pain and other symptoms associated with cancer or its treatment
JANET L. ABRAHM, MD (CAMBRIDGE, MA), is a professor of medicine at Harvard Medical School and a member of
the Department of Psychosocial Oncology and Palliative Care at the Dana-Farber Cancer Institute and Brigham and
Women’s Hospital. MOLLY E. COLLINS, MD (NORTH BILLERICA, MA), is the director of medical education and the fellowship program director for the Supportive Oncology and Palliative Care Program at Fox Chase Cancer Center and
an assistant professor of medicine at Lewis Katz School of Medicine at Temple University. BETHANY-ROSE DAUBMAN, MD
(YARDLEY, PA), is an assistant professor of Medicine at Harvard Medical School, director of Continuing Medical
Education for palliative care at Massachusetts General Hospital, and codirector of the Massachusetts General Hospital
Global Palliative Care Program.
26

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

HIGHER
EDUCATION

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

27

UNRAVELING FACULTY BURNOUT

Pathways to Reckoning and Renewal
REBECCA POPE-RUARK, PhD
Faculty often talk about how busy, overwhelmed, and stressed
they are. These qualities are seen as badges of honor in a capitalist
culture that values productivity above all else. But for many
women in higher education, exhaustion and stress go far deeper
than end-of-the-semester malaise.

A timely book about assessing, coping with, and
mitigating burnout in higher education.
Burnout, a mental health syndrome caused by chronic workplace
stress, is endemic to higher education in a patriarchal, productivity-obsessed culture. In this unique book for women in higher education, Rebecca Pope-Ruark, PhD, draws from her own burnout
experience, as well as collected stories of faculty in various roles
and career stages, interviews with coaches and educational developers, and extensive secondary research to address and mitigate
burnout. Pope-Ruark lays out four pillars of burnout resilience for
faculty members: purpose, compassion, connection, and balance.
Each chapter contains relatable stories, reflective opportunities
and exercises, and advice from women in higher education.
Blending memoir, key research, and reflection opportunities,
Pope-Ruark helps faculty not only address burnout personally but
also use the tools in this book to eradicate the systemic conditions
that cause it in the first place. As burnout becomes more visible, we
can destigmatize it by acknowledging that women are not unraveling; instead, women in higher education are reckoning with the
productivity cult embedded in our institutions, recognizing how
it shapes their understanding and approach to faculty work, and
learning how they can remedy it for themselves, their peers, and
women faculty in the future.

SEPTEMBER
Higher Education
240 pages, 6 x 9, 23 figures, 3 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4512-0 $25.95(s) £19.00 pb
Also available as an e-book

REBECCA POPE-RUARK, PhD (ATLANTA, GA), is a faculty teaching and learning specialist in the Center for
Teaching and Learning at the Georgia Institute of Technology. She is the author of Agile Faculty: Practical
Strategies for Managing Research, Service, and Teaching and coeditor of Redesigning Liberal Education:
Innovative Design for a Twenty-First-Century Undergraduate Education.

28

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

HOW TO CHAIR A DEPARTMENT
KEVIN DETTMAR
A practical, accessible handbook for chairing a department.
Higher Ed Leadership Essentials
Over the course of a typical academic career, most faculty will serve at least one term as
chair of a department. It’s a leadership and service role that’s at the very heart of faculty
satisfaction and student success, yet few receive any training on how to do the job. How
to Chair a Department is a practical, accessible handbook for new and prospective chairs,
providing both principles and practices for effective departmental leadership. The book
features advice on advice on a broad range of topics, from hiring and mentoring, to
managing budgets and dealing with conflict, to meeting the needs of students.
KEVIN DETTMAR (CLAREMONT, CA) is the W. M. Keck Professor of English and director
of the Humanities Studio at Pomona College. He is the author of The Illicit Joyce of
Postmodernism: Reading against the Grain and Gang of Four’s Entertainment! in
Bloomsbury’s 33 1/3 series and is a contributor to the New Yorker and the Atlantic.

SEPTEMBER
Higher Education
232 pages, 5 x 8
978-1-4214-4523-6
$28.95(s) £21.50 pb
Also available as an e-book

HOW COLLEGES USE DATA
JONATHAN S. GAGLIARDI
What does a culture of evidence really look like in higher education?
Higher Ed Leadership Essentials
The use of big data and the rapid acceleration of storage and analytics tools have led
to a revolution of data use in higher education. In How Colleges Use Data, Jonathan S.
Gagliardi presents college and university leaders with an important resource to help
cultivate, implement, and sustain a culture of evidence through the ethical and responsible
use and adoption of data and analytics. Gagliardi provides a broad context for data use
among colleges, including key concepts and use cases related to data and analytics.
The book helps faculty and administrators understand important topics, including:
JONATHAN S. GAGLIARDI (NEW YORK, NY), is the Assistant Vice Chancellor for Academic
Effectiveness and Innovation for the City University of New York. He is the coauthor of The
Analytics Revolution in Higher Education: Big Data, Organizational Learning, and Student
Success.

DECEMBER
Higher Education
264 pages, 5 x 8
978-1-4214-4519-9
$28.95(s) £21.50 pb
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

29

LGBTQ LEADERSHIP IN HIGHER EDUCATION
EDITED BY RAYMOND E. CROSSMAN
Why does queer leadership matter? In this book, the first of its kind, 15 LGBTQ
presidents and chancellors in higher education provide insight into their experiences
and highlight the importance of queer leadership for the academy and the world.
In LGBTQ Leadership in Higher Education, Raymond Crossman has collected the wisdom
of currently serving or retired LBGTQ leaders, who write from their lived and specific
experiences.
In essays ranging across topics that include intersectionality, mentorship, feminism,
self-care, coming out, heteronormativity, and partners and spouses, the authors address
why LGBTQ leadership matters and why diversity, inclusion, and equity in leadership are
important to meet today’s challenges for higher education and human rights.
RAYMOND E. CROSSMAN (CHICAGO, IL) is a social justice activist, educator, and
psychologist who is currently the longest-serving LGBTQ university president in North
America. He was appointed president of Adler University in 2003.

AUGUST
Higher Education
200 pages, 5½ x 8½
978-1-4214-4407-9
$29.95(s) £22.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

UNSETTLING THE UNIVERSITY

Confronting the Colonial Foundations of US Higher Education
SHARON STEIN
Critical University Studies
Shifts the narrative around the history of US higher education
to examine its colonial past.
Over the past several decades, higher education in the United States has been shaped by
marketization and privatization. Efforts to critique these developments often rely on a
contrast between a bleak present and a romanticized past. In Unsettling the University,
Sharon Stein offers a different entry point—one informed by decolonial theories and practices—for addressing these issues by describing the colonial violence underlying three of
the most celebrated moments in US higher education history: the founding of the original
colonial colleges, the creation of land-grant colleges and universities, and the post–World
War II “Golden Age.”
SHARON STEIN (VANCOUVER, BC / MUSQUEAM TERRITORY) is an assistant professor of
higher education at the University of British Columbia and a visiting professor with the Chair
for Critical Studies in Higher Education Transformation at Nelson Mandela University. She is
the founder of the Critical Internationalization Studies Network and a founding member of
the Gesturing Towards Decolonial Futures Collective.
30

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

NOVEMBER
Higher Education
352 pages, 5 x 8
978-1-4214-4504-5
$39.95(s) £29.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

HIGHER EDUCATION IN RUSSIA
YAROSLAV KUZMINOV AND MARIA YUDKEVICH
FOREWORD BY PHILIP G. ALTBACH
A comprehensive, up-to-date look at modern Russian higher education.
Higher Education in Russia is the first comprehensive, up-to-date overview and analysis
of modern Russian higher education. Aimed at a large international audience, it describes
the current realities of higher education in Russia, as well as the main principles, logic, and
relevant historical and cultural factors. Outlining the development of the higher education
system in tsarist Russia throughout the nineteenth century, Yaroslav Kuzminov and Maria
Yudkevich describe the development of its mass-scale higher education system from the
end of the Second World War to the collapse of the Soviet Union and beyond.
YAROSLAV KUZMINOV (MOSCOW, RU) is a research adviser and the founding rector
of HSE University, Russia, where he served from 1992 to 2021. MARIA YUDKEVICH
(MOSCOW, RU) is a head of the Center for Institutional Studies and a vice rector at HSE
University, Russia. Together, they are the coeditors of The Global Future of Higher
Education and the Academic Profession: The BRICs and the United States.

SEPTEMBER
Higher Education
400 pages, 6 x 9,
46 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4414-7
$59.95(s) £44.50 pb
Also available as an e-book

DANIEL COIT GILMAN AND THE BIRTH OF THE
AMERICAN RESEARCH UNIVERSITY
MICHAEL T. BENSON
One of the most remarkable education leaders of the late nineteenth century
and the creator of the modern American research university finally gets his due.
In Daniel Coit Gilman and the Birth of the American Research University, Michael T.
Benson argues that Daniel Coit Gilman’s enduring legacy will always be as the father of the
modern research university—a uniquely American invention that remains the envy of the
entire world. In the past half-century, nothing has been written about Gilman that takes
into account his detailed journals, reviews his prodigious correspondence, or considers his
broad external board service. This book fills an enormous void in the history of the birth
of the “new” American system of higher education, especially as it relates to graduate
education. The late 1800s, Benson points out, is one of the most pivotal periods in the development of the American university model; this book reveals that there is no more
important figure in shaping that model than Daniel Coit Gilman.
MICHAEL T. BENSON (MYRTLE BEACH, SC) is the president of Coastal Carolina University,
where he is also a professor of history. He is the author of Harry S. Truman and the
Founding of Israel and the coauthor of College for the Commonwealth: A Case for
Higher Education in American Democracy.

OCTOBER
Higher Education
376 pages, 6⅛ x 9¼,
21 b/w photos
978-1-4214-4416-1
$54.95(s) £40.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

31

SCHOLARLY
AND
PROFESSIONAL
32

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

SCIENCE FOR A GREEN NEW DEAL

Connecting Climate, Economics, and Social Justice
ERIC A. DAVIDSON
Science, not politics, can take us beyond the hype and headlines to forge a
realistic green new deal.
Since it was first proposed in the US House of Representatives, the Green New Deal has
been hotly debated, often using partisan characterizations that critique it as extreme or
socialist. In Science for a Green New Deal, Eric Davidson dissects this legislative resolution.
He also shows how green new deal thinking offers a framework for a much-needed convergence to develop holistic policy solutions to the most pressing issues of our day. Finally,
Davidson makes the case for linkages among multiple global crises, including a pandemic
and a renewed, chilling awareness of profound social injustices highlighted by the Black
Lives Matter movement.
ERIC A. DAVIDSON (FROSTBURG, MD) is a professor in the Appalachian Laboratory at the
University of Maryland Center for Environmental Science. He is the author of You Can’t Eat
GNP: Economics As If Ecology Mattered.

JULY
Environmental Science
264 pages, 6⅛ x 9¼,
3 b&w photos, 10 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4434-5
$27.95(s) £20.50 pb
Also available as an e-book

WOMEN IN WILDLIFE SCIENCE

Building Equity, Diversity, and Inclusion
EDITED BY CAROL L. CHAMBERS AND KERRY L. NICHOLSON
The first book to address the challenges and opportunities for women,
especially from underrepresented communities, in wildlife professions.
Women in Wildlife Science is dedicated to the work of promoting diversity, equity, and
inclusion in the field of wildlife conservation and management. The combination review the
history, analyze the status, and celebrate the achievements of women in wildlife science.
They share proven models and proposals for new methods to increase the inclusion of
women in wildlife professions based on an intersectional framework. Covering academic
and professional spheres, the book lays bare the challenges women face entering and
excelling in the field of wildlife conservation and management, illustrated by personal
stories of struggle and victory, and grounded in peer-reviewed scientific literature unavailable anywhere else. Centering perspectives from LGBTQ, BIPOC, and other marginalized
communities, Women in Wildlife Science is a pragmatic guide to ensuring a more diverse,
just, and equitable future.
CAROL L. CHAMBERS, PhD (FLAGSTAFF, AZ), is a professor of wildlife ecology in the
School of Forestry at Northern Arizona University and past president of The Wildlife Society.
KERRY L. NICHOLSON, PhD (FAIRBANKS, AK), is a research wildlife biologist in the Alaska
Department of Fish and Game.

OCTOBER
Life Sciences
384 pages, 7 x 10, 22 b/w
photos, 19 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4502-1
$49.95(s) £37.00 pb
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

33

WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AND CONSERVATION

Contemporary Principles and Practices (second edition)
EDITED BY PAUL R. KRAUSMAN AND JAMES W. CAIN III
Published in Association with The Wildlife Society
Wildlife Management and Conservation presents a clear overview of the management and
conservation of animals, their habitats, and how people influence both. The relationship
among these three components of wildlife management is explained in chapters written by
leading experts and designed to prepare students for careers in which they will be charged
with maintaining healthy animal populations.

The definitive textbook for students of wildlife management, now updated.
This second edition, updated throughout, features many new topics: communication in
the wildlife profession, fire science, Native American models of management and conservation, plant–animal interactions, and quantitative analysis of wildlife populations.
PAUL R. KRAUSMAN (SANTA FE, NM) is an emeritus professor in the School of Natural
Resources and the Environment at the University of Arizona. JAMES W. CAIN III
(LAS CRUCES, NM) is the assistant unit leader of the US Geological Survey, New Mexico
Cooperative Fish and Wildlife Research Unit New Mexico State University, where he
is an affiliate professor in the Department of Fish, Wildlife and Conservation Ecology.

SEPTEMBER
Life Sciences
472 pages, 8½ x 11, 1 color
illus, 76 b&w photos, 68
b&w illus.
978-1-4214-4396-6
$99.95(s) £74.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

SEXUAL SEGREGATION IN UNGULATES
Ecology, Behavior, and Conservation
R. TERRY BOWYER
Published in Association with The Wildlife Society
Sexual segregation, wherein the sexes of a species live apart for long periods of time,
has far-reaching consequences for the ecology, behavior, and conservation of hooved
mammals, which are called ungulates.

Why does it benefit some male and female animals to live separately?
In Sexual Segregation in Ungulates, Bowyer’s critical, thought-provoking approach helps
resolve long-standing disagreements concerning sexual segregation and offers future
pathways for species and habitat conservation.
R. TERRY BOWYER (ESTACADA, OR), is Professor Emeritus of Wildlife Ecology and senior
research scientist at the Institute of Arctic Biology of the University of Alaska Fairbanks.
He has received the Distinguished Moose Biologist Award, the O. C. Wallmo Award for his
studies of mule deer, and the C. Hart Merriam Award for his outstanding contributions to
the science of mammalogy.
34

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

OCTOBER
Life Sciences
224 pages, 7 x 10,
43 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4506-9
$74.99(s) £55.50 pb
Also available as an e-book

HUMAN-WILDLIFE CONFLICT MANAGEMENT

Prevention and Problem Solving (second edition)
RUSSELL F. REIDINGER, JR.
The latest edition of this classic guide details how to understand
and resolve a broad array of human-wildlife conflicts.
This new edition of Human-Wildlife Conflict Management updates our understanding of
the human dimensions, as well as biological and ecological concepts, underlying humanwildlife conflicts. While it provides wildlife professionals and students with the knowledge and adaptive management strategies to resolve such conflicts, it uniquely explores
negative interactions with a wide range of wildlife taxa beyond those typically covered in
traditional wildlife damage management, including invasive plants, invertebrates, and fish.
RUSSELL F. REIDINGER, JR., PhD, (COLUMBIA, MO), is an affiliate associate professor
at Colorado State University. He is a former researcher and director of the United States
Department of Agriculture’s National Wildlife Research Center, the nation’s only research
center devoted to the study and resolution of human-wildlife conflicts.

OCTOBER
Life Sciences
272 pages, 7 x 10,
29 b/w photos,
20 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4525-0
$89.00(s) £66.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

CAVE BIODIVERSITY

Speciation and Diversity of Subterranean Fauna
EDITED BY J. JUDSON WYNNE
Edited by cave scientist and conservation ecologist Dr. J. Judson Wynne, Cave Biodiversity
explores both the evolution and the conservation of subterrestrial-dwelling fauna.

A deep-dive into the evolutionary biology, biogeography, and conservation
of the most elusive subterranean creatures in the world.
Covering both vertebrates and invertebrates, this volume brings together ichthyologists,
entomologists, ecologists, herpetologists, and conservationists to provide a nuanced
picture of life beneath the earth’s surface. Chapters covering biotic and abiotic factors that
influence evolution and support biodiversity precede chapters dedicated to specific taxa,
highlighting phylogenetics and morphology, and delving into zoogeography, habitat,
ecology, and dispersal mechanisms for each.
J. JUDSON WYNNE (FLAGSTAFF, AZ) is an assistant research professor of cave ecology at
Northern Arizona University.

NOVEMBER
Life Sciences
336 pages, 6 x 9, 16 color
photos, 18 b/w photos, 29
b&w illus.
978-1-4214-4457-4
$95.00(s) £70.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

35

HESIOD

Theogony, Works and Days, Shield
(third edition)
TRANSLATION, INTRODUCTION, AND NOTES
BY APOSTOLOS N. ATHANASSAKIS
Next to the works of Homer, Hesiod’s poems are foundational
texts for students of the classics. His two major surviving works,
the Theogony and the Works and Days, address the divine and the
mundane, respectively.

This best-selling translation of Hesiod’s the Theogony,
the Works and Days, and the Shield has been updated
into the most indispensable edition yet for students of
Greek mythology and literature.
Introducing his celebrated translations of Hesiod, Apostolos N.
Athanassakis positions the philosopher-poet as heir to a long tradition of Hellenic poetry. Hesiod’s poems demonstrate the author’s
passionate interest in the governance of human society through
justice and a tangible work ethic. As a physicist and a materialist,
Hesiod avoided such subjects as honor and the afterlife. His works
contain the oldest fundamentals on law and Greek economy, making Hesiod the first great thinker of Western civilization. Athanassakis’s contextual notes offer both comparison to Biblical and
Norse mythologies as well as anthropological connections to
modern Greece.
The third edition of this classic undergraduate text includes a
thoroughly updated bibliography reflecting the last two decades
of scholarship. The introductions and notes have been enriched,
clarifying contextual history and the meaning of Hesiod’s own language and themes, and notes have been newly added to the Shield.
Athanassakis has lightly improved his translation throughout the
text, expertly balancing the natural flow of the verse while adhering
closely to the literal Greek.

AUGUST
Ancient Studies
200 pages, 7 x 10, 1 map, 2 charts
978-1-4214-4394-2 $28.95(s) £21.50 pb
Also available as an e-book

APOSTOLOS N. ATHANASSAKIS (ATHENS, GR) is professor emeritus in the Department of Classical Studies at the
University of California, Santa Barbara, where he held the Argyropoulos Chair in Hellenic Studies from 2001 to 2011.
Among his many translations is The Homeric Hymns.

36

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

FOOLING WITH THE AMISH

Amish Mafia, Entertaining Fakery, and the Evolution of Reality TV
DIRK EITZEN
YOUNG CENTER BOOKS IN ANABAPTIST AND PIETIST STUDIES
When Amish Mafia was released in 2012, viewers were fascinated by the stories of this
secret group of Amish and Mennonite enforcers who used threats, extortion, and violence
to keep members of the Amish community in line. While some of the stories were based
loosely on actual events, the group itself was a complete fabrication.

Using Amish Mafia as a window into the interplay between the real and the
imagined, this book dissects the peculiar appeals and potential dangers of
deception in reality TV and popular entertainment.
Fooling with the Amish answers two questions that have long puzzled media scholars:
What is it about the so-called reality of reality shows that appeals to and gratifies viewers?
How and why are people taken in by falsehoods in the media?
DIRK EITZEN (LITITZ, PA), is a professor of film and media at Franklin & Marshall College.
He lives in Lancaster County, Pennsylvania, where much of Amish Mafia was shot.

SEPTEMBER
Amish Culture
248 pages, 6 x 9, 15 b&w
photos, 5 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4418-5
$44.95(s) £33.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

BEFORE BORDERS

A Legal and Literary History of Naturalization
STEPHANIE DEGOOYER
An ambitious revisionist history of naturalization as a creative mechanism
for national expansion.
Before borders determined who belonged in a country and who did not, lawyers and judges devised a legal fiction called naturalization to bypass the idea of feudal allegiance and
integrate new subjects into their nations. At the same time, writers of prose fiction were
attempting to undo centuries of rules about who could—and who could not—be a subject
of literature. In Before Borders, Stephanie DeGooyer reconstructs how prose and legal fictions came together in the eighteenth century to dramatically reimagine national belonging through naturalization. The bureaucratic procedure of naturalization today was once a
radically fictional way to create new citizens and literary subjects. Through early modern
court proceedings, the philosophy of John Locke, and the novels of Daniel Defoe, Laurence
Sterne, Maria Edgeworth, and Mary Shelley, DeGooyer follows how naturalization evolved in
England against the backdrop of imperial expansion.
STEPHANIE DEGOOYER (CHAPEL HILL, NC) is an assistant professor and Frank Borden Hanes
and Barbara Lasater Hanes Fellow in the Department of English and Comparative Literature at
the University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill. She is the coauthor of The Right to Have Rights.

NOVEMBER
Literary Theory & Criticism
216 pages, 6 x 9, 1 chart
978-1-4214-4392-8
$34.95(s) £26.00 pb
978-1-4214-4391-1
$94.95(s) £70.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

37

SITUATING POETRY

Covenant and Genre in American Modernism
JOSHUA LOGAN WALL
A retelling of American modernism through the lines of solidarity and
division within and among ethnic and religious identities found in poetry.
What happens if we approach the reading and writing of poetry not as an individual act
but as a public one? Answering this question challenges common assumptions about
modern poetry and requires that we explore the important questions that define genre:
Where is this poem situated, and how did it get there?
Joshua Logan Wall’s Situating Poetry studies five poets of the New York literary scene rarely
considered together: James Weldon Johnson, Charles Reznikoff, Lola Ridge, Louis Zukofsky,
and Robert Hayden. Charting their works and careers, Wall illustrates how these politically
marginalized writers wrestled with their status as American outsiders. These poets
produced a secularized version of America in which poetry, rather than God, governed
individual obligations to one another across multiethnic barriers.
JOSHUA LOGAN WALL (ANN ARBOR, MI) is a lecturer at the University of Michigan.

OCTOBER
Literary Theory & Criticism
256 pages, 6 x 9,
16 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4379-9
$34.95(s) £26.00 pb
978-1-4214-4378-2
$94.95(s) £70.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

THE ACADEMIC AVANT-GARDE

Poetry and the American University
KIMBERLY QUIOGUE ANDREWS
The surprising story of the relationship between experimental
poetry and literary studies.
In this definitive rebuttal to the idea that the American MFA program is the hallmark of
writing practice, Kimberly Quiogue Andrews lays out a foundational theory of the interconnectedness of literary criticism with the work of poets. A provocative and luminous study,
The Academic Avant-Garde makes the case for the radical poetic possibilities of the work
of literary scholarship. In her examination of the cross-pollination between the analytic
humanities and the craft of poetry writing, Andrews tells a bold story about some of
today’s most innovative literary works.
KIMBERLY QUIOGUE ANDREWS (OTTOWA, ON) is an assistant professor of English at
the University of Ottawa. She is the author of two collections of poetry, A Brief History
of Fruit and BETWEEN.

38

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

JANUARY
Literary Theory & Criticism
272 pages, 6 x 9,
6 b/w photos
978-1-4214-4494-9
$34.95(s) £26.00 pb
978-1-4214-4493-2
$94.95(s) £70.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

THE JOHNS HOPKINS GUIDE
TO PSYCHOLOGICAL FIRST AID
(second edition)

GEORGE S. EVERLY, JR. AND JEFFREY M. LATING
Learn the essential skills of psychological first
aid from the experts—the creators of the
Johns Hopkins RAPID PFA method.
Psychological first aid, or PFA, is designed to mitigate the effects
of acute stress and trauma and assist those in crisis to cope effectively. PFA can be applied in emergencies, including disasters,
terrorist attacks, and the COVID-19 pandemic. In the second
edition of this essential guide, George S. Everly, Jr., and Jeffrey
M. Lating draw on their experiences in Kuwait after the Gulf War,
in New York City after the September 11 attacks, and during the
COVID-19 pandemic to describe the principles and practices of
PFA in an easy-to-follow, prescriptive, and practical manner.
Informed by current events, the second edition includes updated
chapters as well as three completely new chapters.
GEORGE S. EVERLY, JR. (SEVERNA PARK, MD), is an associate
professor of psychiatry and behavioral sciences at Johns Hopkins School of Medicine and an adjunct professor of international
health at Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of Public Health. He
is a former member of Johns Hopkins Center for Public Health
Preparedness. JEFFREY M. LATING (SPARKS, MD) is a professor
of psychology at Loyola University Maryland.

AUGUST
Public Health
312 pages, 5½ x 8½, 2 line drawings
978-1-4214-4399-7 $26.95(s) £20.00 pb
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

39

CURRICULUM DEVELOPMENT
FOR MEDICAL EDUCATION

A Six-Step Approach (fourth edition)
A thoroughly revised and updated fourth edition
of a text that has become an international standard
for curriculum development in health professional
education.

EDITED BY PATRICIA A. THOMAS, MD,
DAVID E. KERN, MD, MPH, MARK T. HUGHES, MD, MA,
SEAN A. TACKETT, MD, MPH, AND
BELINDA Y. CHEN, MD
Intended for faculty and other content experts who have
an interest or responsibility as educators in their discipline,
Curriculum Development for Medical Education has extended
its vision to better serve a diverse professional and international
audience. Building on the time-honored, practical, and
user-friendly approach of the six-step model of curriculum
development, this edition is richly detailed, with numerous
examples of innovations that challenge traditional teaching
models
PATRICIA A. THOMAS, MD (BALTIMORE, MD), is professor
emerita of medicine at Johns Hopkins University. DAVID E. KERN,
MD, MPH (BALTIMORE, MD), is professor emeritus of medicine
at Johns Hopkins University. MARK T. HUGHES, MD, MA
(BALTIMORE, MD), is an assistant professor of medicine at Johns
Hopkins University School of Medicine and core faculty of the
Berman Institute of Bioethics. SEAN A. TACKETT, MD, MPH
(BALTIMORE, MD), is an associate professor of medicine and the
international medical education director in the general internal
medicine division at Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center.
BELINDA Y. CHEN, MD (BALTIMORE, MD), is an assistant professor
at Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine and the director
of the longitudinal program in curriculum development at Johns
Hopkins Bayview Medical Center.

40

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

AUGUST
392 pages, 7 x 10, 2 line drawings
978-1-4214-4410-9 $49.95(s) £37.00 pb
978-1-4214-4409-3 $95.00(s) £70.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

STRATEGIC SCIENCE COMMUNICATION

A Guide to Setting the Right Objectives for More
Effective Public Engagement
JOHN C. BESLEY AND ANTHONY DUDO
What tactics can effective science communicators use to reach
a wide audience and achieve their goals?
Effective science communication—the type that can drive behavior change while boosting
the likelihood that people will turn to science when faced with challenges—is not simply
a matter of utilizing social media or employing innovative tactics like nudges. Even more
important for success is building long-term strategic paths to achieve well-articulated
goals. In this guidebook, John C. Besley and Anthony Dudo encapsulate their practical
expertise in 11 evidence-based principles of strategic science communication.
JOHN C. BESLEY (EAST LANSING, MI) is the Ellis N. Brandt Professor of Public Relations at
Michigan State University ANTHONY DUDO (AUSTIN, TX) is an associate professor in the
School of Public Relations & Advertising at the University of Texas, Austin, where he is the
program director of science communication at the Center for Media Engagement.

SEPTEMBER
Science/Communications
336 pages, 6 x 9, 4 halftones,
4 line drawings
978-1-4214-4420-8
$39.95(s) £29.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

ABSTRACTIONS AND EMBODIMENTS

New Histories of Computing and Society
EDITED BY JANET ABBATE AND STEPHANIE DICK
Cutting-edge historians explore ideas, communities, and
technologies around modern computing to explore how
computers mediate social relations.
Using twin frameworks of abstraction and embodiment, a reformulation of the old
mind-body dichotomy, this anthology examines how social relations are enacted in and
through computing. Offering a rich and diverse set of studies in new areas, the book
explores such disparate themes as disability, the influence of the punk movement,
working mothers as technical innovators, and gaming behind the Iron Curtain.
JANET ABBATE (FALLS CHURCH, VA) is a professor of science, technology, and society at
Virginia Tech. She is the author of Inventing the Internet and Recoding Gender: Women’s
Changing Participation in Computing. STEPHANIE DICK (VANCOUVER, BC) is an assistant professor in the School of Communication at Simon Fraser University.

AUGUST
Studies in Computing and
Culture
Jeffrey R. Yost and
Gerardo Con Díaz
472 pages, 6 x 9, 22 b&w
photos, 8 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4437-6
$39.95(s) £29.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

41

CONSUMING LANDSCAPES

What We See When We Drive and Why It Matters
THOMAS ZELLER
What we see through our windshields reflects ideas about our national
identity, consumerism, and infrastructure.
For better or worse, windshields have become a major frame for viewing the nonhuman
world and experiencing our environments. These vistas are the result of deliberate historical forces, and humans have shaped them as they simultaneously sought to be transformed by them. In Consuming Landscapes, Thomas Zeller explores how what we see
while driving reflects how we view our societies and ourselves, the role that consumerism
plays in our infrastructure, and ideas about reshaping the environment in the twentieth
century.
He focuses specifically on the Blue Ridge Parkway in the United States and the German
Alpine Road as case studies.
THOMAS ZELLER (COLLEGE PARK, MD) is an associate professor in the Department of
History at the University of Maryland, College Park. He is the author of Driving Germany:
The Landscape of the German Autobahn, 1930–1970 and the coeditor of The World beyond
the Windshield: Roads and Landscapes in the United States and Europe.

OCTOBER
History of Technology
256 pages, 6 x 9, 34 b&w
photos, 2 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4482-6
$55.00(s) £40.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

EXPERIMENTING WITH HUMANS AND ANIMALS
From Aristotle to CRISPR (second edition)
ANITA GUERRINI
Experimentation on animals—particularly humans—is often assumed to be a uniquely
modern phenomenon. But the ideas and attitudes that encourage biological and medical
scientists to experiment on living creatures date from the earliest expressions of Western
thought. In Experimenting with Humans and Animals, Anita Guerrini looks at the history of
these practices and examines the philosophical and ethical arguments that justified them.

Examining the ideas and attitudes that encourage scientists to experment
on living creatures, what their justifications are, and how these have
changed over time.
A new chapter brings the story up to the present while reflecting on the current regulatory
scene, new developments in science, and emerging genomics.
ANITA GUERRINI (VENTURA, CA) is the Horning Professor in the Humanities Emerita at
Oregon State University and a research professor of history at the University of California,
Santa Barbara. She is the author of The Courtiers’ Anatomists: Animals and Humans in
Louis XIV’s Paris.
42

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

AUGUST
History of Medicine
216 pages, 6 x 9,
29 b/w photos
978-1-4214-4405-5
$28.95(s) £21.50 pb
Also available as an e-book

CANCER VIRUS HUNTERS

A History of Tumor Virology
GREGORY J. MORGAN
Traces the history of the study of tumor viruses and its role in driving breakthroughs in cancer research.
In Cancer Virus Hunters, Gregory J. Morgan offers a novel approach to understanding the
interconnectedness of long series of biomedical breakthroughs, including those that led
to seven Nobel prizes. Among other advances, Morgan describes and contextualizes the
science that prompted the discoveries of reverse transcriptase, RNA splicing, the tumor
suppressor p53, the vaccine for hepatitis B, and the HIV test. He also explores how “cancer
virus hunters” have demonstrated the virtue of beginning with a simple system, even when
investigating a complex disease like cancer.
Based on extensive archival research and over fifty interviews with experts, Cancer Virus
Hunters is a tour de force summarizing a century of research to show how discoveries
made with tumor viruses came to dominate the contemporary understanding of cancer.
Gregory J. Morgan (HOBOKEN, NJ) is an associate professor specializing in the history
and philosophy of science at Stevens Institute of Technology. He is the editor of Philosophy
of Science Matters: The Philosophy of Peter Achinstein.

AUGUST
History of Medicine
392 pages, 6 x 9, 53 b/w
photos, 1 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4401-7
$50.00(s) £37.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

WHY WELLNESS SELLS

Natural Health in a Pharmaceutical Culture
COLLEEN DERKATCH
Public interest in wellness is driven by two opposing philosophies of health that cycle into
and amplify each other: restoration, where people use natural health products to restore
themselves to prior states of wellness; and enhancement, where people strive for
maximum wellness by optimizing their body’s systems and functions.

How and why the idea of wellness holds such rhetorical—and harmful—power.
Derkatch tracks the tension between these two ideas of wellness across a variety of
sources, including interviews, popular and social media, advertising, and online activism.
Derkatch offers a nuanced account of how language, belief, behavior, experience, and
persuasion collide to produce and promote wellness, one of the most compelling—and
harmful—concepts that govern contemporary Western life.
COLLEEN DERKATCH (TORONTO, ON) is an associate professor in the Department of
English at Ryerson University and the author of Bounding Biomedicine: Evidence and
Rhetoric in the New Science of Alternative Medicine.

DECEMBER
History of Medicine
288 pages, 6 x 9,
19 b/w photos
978-1-4214-4528-1
$50.00(s) £37.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

43

DISABILITY DIALOGUES

Advocacy, Science, and Prestige in Postwar Clinical Professions
ANDREW J. HOGAN
Disability activism has fundamentally changed American society for the better—and
along with it, the views and practices of many clinical professionals. In Disability Dialogues,
Andrew J. Hogan highlights the contributions of disabled people—along with their family
members and other allies—in changing clinical understandings and approaches to disability.

A historical look at how activists influenced the adoption of more positive,
inclusive, and sociopolitical views of disability.
Hogan examines the evolving medical, social, and political engagement of three postwar
professions—clinical psychology, pediatrics, and genetic counseling—with disability and
disability-related advocacy.
ANDREW J. HOGAN (OMAHA, NE) is the Fr. Henry W. Casper, S.J. Professor of History and
an associate professor in the Departments of History and Medical Humanities at Creighton
University.

NOVEMBER
History of Medicine
256 pages, 6 x 9
978-1-4214-4533-5
$55.00(s) £40.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

INHERITING THE BOMB

The Collapse of the USSR and the Nuclear
Disarmament of Ukraine
MARIANA BUDJERYN
JOHNS HOPKINS NUCLEAR HISTORY AND CONTEMPORARY AFFAIRS
The collapse of the Soviet Union in 1991 left its nearly 30,000 nuclear weapons spread over
the territories of four newly sovereign states: Belarus, Kazakhstan, the Russian Federation,
and Ukraine. This collapse cast a shadow of profound ambiguity over the fate of the world’s
largest arsenal of the deadliest weapons ever created. In Inheriting the Bomb, Mariana
Budjeryn reexamines the history of nuclear predicament caused by the Soviet collapse
and the subsequent nuclear disarmament of the non-Russian Soviet successor states.

The collapse of the Soviet Union unleashed the specter of the largest wave
of nuclear proliferation in history. Why did Ukraine ultimately choose the
path of nuclear disarmament?
How was this international proliferation crisis averted in Ukraine specifically? Drawing on
extensive archival research in the former Soviet Union and the United States, Budjeryn
uncovers a fuller and more nuanced narrative of post-Soviet denuclearization.
MARIANA BUDJERYN (SOUTH BERWICK, ME) is a researcher on the Project on Managing
the Atom at the Harvard Kennedy School’s Belfer Center.
44

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

DECEMBER
World History
352 pages, 6 x 9,
17 b/w photos, 2 maps
978-1-4214-4586-1
$34.95(s) £26.00 pb
Also available as an e-book

MISINFORMATION NATION

Foreign News and the Politics of Truth in
Revolutionary America
JORDAN E. TAYLOR
Fundamentally reshapes our understanding of the causes of the American
Revolution and the pivotal role foreign news and misinformation played in
driving colonists to revolt.
“Fake news” is not new. Just like millions of Americans today, the revolutionaries of
the eighteenth century worried that they were entering a “post-truth” era. Their fears,
however, were not fixated on social media or clickbait but rather on peoples’ increasing
reliance on reading news gathered from foreign newspapers. In Misinformation Nation,
Jordan E. Taylor reveals how foreign news defined the boundaries of American politics
and ultimately drove colonists to revolt against Britain and create a new nation.
JORDAN E. TAYLOR (BLOOMINGTON, IN) is an editor and historian of American media
and politics.

OCTOBER
American History
288 pages, 6 x 9,
1 b/w illustration
978-1-4214-4449-9
$40.00(s) £29.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

HOLD IT REAL STILL

Clint Eastwood, Race, and the Cinema of the American West
LAWRENCE P. JACKSON
How did the American western feature film genre rebrand itself in the late
seventies and respond to the fury of global and domestic political affairs?
In Hold It Real Still, Lawrence Jackson examines Clint Eastwood’s influence on the
western film while also exploring how that genre continues to operate into the twenty-first
century as an ideological channel for ideas about race and imperialism. The western genre
pivoted from an initial doctrine of racial liberalism, albeit a clumsy one, during the John
Wayne years to an agenda of substitution, exclusion, and false equivalency during the Clint
Eastwood period. Jackson situates Eastwood’s work as a response to massive social and
political upheavals in America: defeat in Vietnam, riots in northern cities, the civil rights
movement and associated legislation, and the Great Migration.
Tackling the rise of neoracism and the domestic apparatus of surveillance, control, and
erasure, Hold It Real Still offers an astonishing revision of a uniquely American genre of film.
LAWRENCE P. JACKSON (BALTIMORE, MD) is a Bloomberg Distinguished Professor of
English and History at Johns Hopkins University. He is the author of Chester B. Himes:
A Biography and Shelter: A Black Tale of Homeland, Baltimore.

SEPTEMBER
Media/History
304 pages, 6 x 9,
43 b/w photos
978-1-4214-4413-0
$44.95(s) £33.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

45

NATURE’S LABORATORY

Environmental Thought and Labor Radicalism in Chicago,
1886–1937
ELIZABETH GRENNAN BROWNING
The untold history of how Chicago served as an important site of
innovation in environmental thought as America transitioned to
modern, industrial capitalism.
In Nature’s Laboratory, Elizabeth Grennan Browning argues that Chicago offers the
clearest lens for analyzing the history of the intellectual divide between countryside
and city in the United States at the end of the nineteenth century. By examining both the
material and intellectual underpinnings of Gilded Age and Progressive Era environmental
theories, Browning shows how Chicago served as an urban laboratory where public intellectuals and industrial workers experimented with various strains of environmental thinking
to resolve conflicts between capital and labor, between citizens and their governments,
and between immigrants and long-term residents.
ELIZABETH GRENNAN BROWNING (BLOOMINGTON, IN) is an environmental history
research fellow at the Indiana University Environmental Resilience Institute and an
adjunct assistant professor of history at Indiana University Bloomington.

NOVEMBER
American History
280 pages, 6 x 9, 10 b/w
photos, 10 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4521-2
$49.95(s) £37.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

STREET DIPLOMACY

The Politics of Slavery and Freedom in Philadelphia, 1820–1850
ELLIOTT DRAGO
An illuminating look at how Philadelphia’s antebellum free Black community
defended themselves against kidnappings and how this “street diplomacy”
forced Pennsylvanians to confront the politics of slavery.
As the most southern of northern cities in a state that bordered three slave states,
antebellum Philadelphia maintained a long tradition of both abolitionism and fugitive slave
activity. Although Philadelphia’s Black community lived in a free city in a free state, they
faced constant threats to their personal safety and freedom. Enslavers, kidnappers, and
slave catchers prowled the streets of Philadelphia in search of potential victims, violent
anti-Black riots erupted in the city, and white politicians legislated to undermine Black
freedom. In Street Diplomacy, Elliott Drago illustrates how the political and physical
conflicts that arose over fugitive slave removals and the kidnappings of free Black
people forced Philadelphians to confront the politics of slavery.
ELLIOTT DRAGO (PHILADELPHIA, PA) is an independent scholar.
46

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

NOVEMBER
American History
304 pages, 6 x 9,
10 b/w illustrations
978-1-4214-4-4536
$59.95(s) £44.50 hc
Also available as an e-book

CONSERVATIVE THOUGHT AND AMERICAN
CONSTITUTIONALISM SINCE THE NEW DEAL
JOHNATHAN O’NEILL
An intellectual history of American conservativism since the New Deal.
The New Deal fundamentally changed the institutions of American constitutional government and, in turn, the relationship of Americans to their government. Johnathan O’Neill’s
Conservative Thought and American Constitutionalism since the New Deal examines how
various types of conservative thinkers responded to this significant turning point in the
second half of the twentieth century.
O’Neill identifies four fundamental transformations engendered by the New Deal: the rise
of the administrative state, the erosion of federalism, the ascendance of the modern presidency, and the development of modern judicial review. Various schools of conservative
thought (traditionalists, neoconservatives, libertarians, Straussians) responded to these
major changes.
JOHNATHAN O’NEILL (STATESBORO, GA) is a professor of history at Georgia Southern
University. He is the author of Originalism in American Law and Politics: A Constitutional
History.

NOVEMBER
Political Science
384 pages, 6 x 9
978-1-4214-4462-8
$64.95(s) £48.00 hc
Also available as an e-book

AFTER THE FLOOD-NEW IN PAPERBACK

Imagining the Global Environment in Early Modern Europe
LYDIA BARNETT
How the story of Noah’s Flood was central to the development of a global
environmental consciousness in early modern Europe.
Many centuries before the emergence of the scientific consensus on climate change,
people began to imagine the existence of a global environment: a natural system
capable of changing humans and of being changed by them. In After the Flood, Lydia
Barnett traces the history of this idea back to the early modern period, when the
Scientific Revolution, the Reformations, the Little Ice Age, and the overseas expansion
of European empire, religion, and commerce gave rise to new ideas about nature,
humanity, and their intersecting histories.
Recovering a forgotten episode in the history of environmental thought, Barnett brings
to light the crucial role of religious faith and conflict in the emergence of a global environmental consciousness. Barnett reveals how early modern earth and environmental
sciences were shaped by gender, evangelism, empire, race, and nation.
LYDIA BARNETT (CHICAGO, IL) is an associate professor of history at Northwestern
University.

AUGUST
World History
264 pages, 6 x 9,
11 halftones
978-1-4214-4527-4
$28.95(s) £21.50 pb
Also available as an e-book
Hardcover edition published
in 2019, 978-1-4214-2951-9

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

47

HOPKINS
SALES
PARTNERS
University of New Orleans Press

48

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

University of New Orleans Press

ANIMAL TRUTH AND OTHER STORIES
SHARONA MUIR
Animal Truth and Other Stories is a collection of eco-fabulist tales
in which adventures with fantastic animals and real science lead
to metamorphoses of the heart. Familiar legends, from Faust and
Oedipus to werewolves and time travel, appear in radically new
ways: An artist obsessed with species extinction unwittingly
summons a demonic double when he creates a “banquet” featuring a baked mermaid. A brilliant woman studying a rare fish makes
a soul-shattering discovery about motherhood. A time-traveling
billionaire escapes his modern life only to have his heart broken
by a lovely creature in Earth’s remote past.

The author of Invisible Beasts presents a
time-bending collection of unsettling, sharp
stories that straddle science and myth.
Each tale in this collection turns into gold the prickling straw of
anxieties about our continued life on the planet. By turns playful,
terrifying, haunting, and sensuous, these stories inspire wonder
at the interwoven lives of human and nonhuman beings.
SHARONA MUIR’S (PERRYSBURG, OH) debut novel, Invisible
Beasts was praised in O, the Oprah Magazine as a ‘Title to Pick
Up Now’ and was a finalist for the Orion Prize. She is a recipient
of the National Endowment for the Arts Fellowship in poetry; the
Alfred Hodder Fellowship from Princeton University; three Ohio
Arts Council Individual Excellence Awards in fiction, nonfiction,
and poetry; and other awards. Muir has authored four books,
including a memoir from Random House/Schocken Books and
a first volume of poetry from Harper & Row. Other writing has
appeared in The New York Times, Granta, The Paris Review,
Kenyon Review, Virginia Quarterly Review, Michigan Quarterly
Review, and numerous other periodicals.

NOVEMBER
Fiction/Short Stories
275 pages, 5 x 8
978-1-60801-238-1 $18.95 pb

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

59

University of New Orleans Press

REJOICE THE HEAD OF PAUL MCCARTNEY
ADAM BRAVER
“Sophisticated, subtle, nuanced, and very moving.”
—Rick Moody
In the fall of 1969, on Sunset Boulevard, a giant billboard advertised the newly released
album, Abbey Road. Shortly after it appeared, Paul McCartney’s head was cut off the
display, mysteriously disappearing. Set against that backdrop, Rejoice the Head of Paul
McCartney is about more than a specific incident or snapshot of history; it is a story of
people and a generation being shaped by their times. Through its ensemble cast, we see
how that moment of desecrating the symbol of an era affects the lives of the characters
over the course of several decades. Some characters are drawn to confronting the challenges, while others are trying to escape them. But all are affected by the specter of the
missing Paul McCartney head.
ADAM BRAVER (CRANSTON, RI) is the author of seven novels. His books have been
translated into French, Italian, Japanese, Turkish, and Russian.

NOVEMBER
Literary Fiction
200 pages, 5 x 8
978-1-60801-241-1
$18.95 pb

THE TIP OF THE PYRAMID

Cultivating Community Cultural Capital
TONY DIAZ
This Book was written five hundred years after the Mexica relented governance of their
land to the spanish pirates who razed Our libraries and burned Our Books and Art. This
Book comes twenty-five years after the creation of Nuestra Palabra: Latino Writers
Having Their Say in Houston, where Our Voices and Stories were silenced and ignored.
This Book is published ten years after Arizona officials enforced a ban on Mexican
American Studies. These erasures—and Our resistance to them—have long themselves
been erased. That ends now.

Community organizing ten years after the Librotraficante caravan
The Tip of the Pyramid renders the power of Community to shatter the generalizations,
clichés, and stereotypes that sentence Us. It unpacks metaphors that are over five hundred years old. And it documents the self-empowerment of Our Gente.
As new attacks loom, The Tip of the Pyramid impels Our Community and allies to unite.
Writer and activist TONY DIAZ (HOUSTON, TX) is the author of The Aztec Love God. The
Tip of the Pyramid is the first in his series on Community Organizing.
www.TonyDiaz.net

60

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

JULY
Activism & Social Justice
280 pages, 5½ x 8½
978-1-60801-240-4
$24.95 pb

University of New Orleans Press

KREISKY, ISRAEL, AND JEWISH IDENTITY
DANIEL ASCHHEIM
How Austria’s longest-serving chancellor’s Jewishness influenced
his politics and world affairs.
The personal and professional life of Bruno Kreisky, Austria’s longest-serving chancellor,
has been studied extensively. However, his ambiguous and complex relationship to his
Jewishness, Israel, and Zionism, and how this influenced his politics and global aspirations,
remains only partially researched. This book systematically and comprehensively analyzes
these connections through interviews with Kreisky’s contemporaries and archival material.
Simultaneously, the book shows that Kreisky was among the most influential and
controversial politicians since WWII.
DANIEL ASCHHEIM, PhD (CHICAGO, IL) is Deputy Consul General of Israel to the Midwest
and oversees economic, cultural, press, academic, interfaith, and community outreach
initiatives. Aschheim holds a PhD from the Hebrew University in Jerusalem and has an
MA in European Studies and a BA in Government, Diplomacy, and Strategy.

NOVEMBER
History
200 pages, 5½ x 8½
978-1-60801-242-8
$18.95(s) pb

THE AUSTRIAN SECOND REPUBLIC
(CONTEMPORARY AUSTRIAN STUDIES, VOL. 31)
EDITED BY MARC LANDRY AND EVA PFANZELTER
Vol. 31 of Contemporary Austrian Studies gives insight
into Austria’s Second Republic.
Contemporary Austria remains greatly influenced by post-1945 efforts to re-establish
an Austrian state and forge a new “Austrian” identity. This volume focuses on the
Austrian Second Republic and seeks, in particular, to explore aspects of nation-building
and state-building. It adopts a multidisciplinary perspective, bringing together insights
from history, sociology, and cultural studies. With topics ranging from the role of South
Tyrol in the formation of Austrian identity, national symbology, immigration, monuments, music, Austrian literature, and energy infrastructure, the volume presents a
snapshot of current research on the Austrian Second Republic.
MARC LANDRY (NEW ORLEANS, LA) is an assistant professor of history and associate
director of Center Austria at the University of New Orleans.
EVA PFANZELTER (INNSBRUCK, AUSTRIA) is professor and Deputy Head of the
Department for Contemporary History and Deputy Head of the Research Center
Digital Humanities at the University of Innsbruck.

OCTOBER
European History
250 pages, 5¾ x 8¾
978-1-60801-243-5
$40.00(s) pb

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

61

GENERAL ORDERING INFORMATION
Price and publication dates are subject to change without notice.
To order: US and Canadian customers can call toll free: 800-537-5487. Otherwise please call 410-516-6965,
Monday – Friday, 8:30 – 5:00 ET. You may also order by fax (410-516-6998), e-mail (HFSCUSTSERV@jh.edu), t
hrough our website (press.jhu.edu).
Discount schedule for USA and Canada: trade = no mark; short = s
For special sales and bulk orders, please contact Davida Breier (dgb@jhu.edu)
We are part of Pubnet. SAN 2027348
MID-ATLANTIC AND
NEW ENGLAND
Northeast Publishers Reps
Maine, Massachusetts,
New Hampshire, New York
(Hudson Valley), Vermont
Bill Palizzolo
Cell: 603-496-1352
Email: billp@nepubreps.com
Delaware, District of Columbia,
Maryland, New Jersey, New York,
Pennsylvania
Lisa Sirak
Phone: 973-299-0085
Email: lisas@nepubreps.com
Connecticut, Massachusetts,
Rhode Island
Beth Martin
Phone: 978-221-5758
Fax: 978-710-3544
Email: ee_martin@comcast.net

SOUTHEAST
Southeastern Book Travelers, LLC
Alabama, Florida, Mississippi,
Tennessee (west)
Chip Mercer
Phone: 205-682-8570
Fax: 770-804-2013
Email: chipmercer@bellsouth.net

Georgia, North Carolina, South
Carolina, Tennessee (east), Virginia,
West Virginia
Stewart Koontz
Phone: 256-483-7969
Fax: 770-804-2013
Email: cskoontz@hotmail.com

WEST COAST
Wilcher Associates

Arkansas, Louisiana, Oklahoma (east),
Texas (south)
Sal McLemore
Phone: 281-772-8807
eFax: 770-804-2013
Email: Mchoffice@suddenlink.net
Oklahoma (west), Texas
(central and north)
Larry Hollern
Southern Book Travelers Inc.
Phone: 806-236-7808
Fax: 281-360-5215
Email: lhollern@aol.com

Alaska, Arizona, California (south),
Hawaii, Nevada
Tom McCorkell
Phone: 949-362-0597
tmccork@sbcglobal.net

MIDWEST
Miller Trade Book Marketing
Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Kentucky,
Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota, Ohio, South Dakota,
Wisconsin
Bruce Miller
Miller Trade Book Marketing
Phone: 773-275-8156
Cell: 773-307-3446
bruce@millertrade.com

Colorado, Utah, Wyoming, New Mexico
Jim Sena
Phone: 719-210-5222
senawilcher@gmail.com

California (north), Idaho, Montana,
Oregon, Washington
Bob Rosenberg
Phone: 415-564-1248
bob@bobrosenberggroup.com

INTERNATIONAL SALES
REPRESENTATION FOR HOPKINS
PRESS
EUROPE
United Kingdom
Matthew Surzyn
The Oxford Publicity Partnership Ltd
Phone: +44 (0) 1327 357770
matthew.surzyn@oppuk.co.uk
@OxfordPublicity

Sign up for our e-newsletter to hear about new books and to receive exclusive discounts and offers:
jhu pbooks.press.jhu.edu/newsletter
Media Requests: To contact the publicity department, kehoward@jhu.edu, or visit: press.jhu.edu/books/for-media

80

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

Albania, Armenia, Austria, Azerbaijan,
Belarus, Belgium, Bosnia-Herzegovina,
Bulgaria, Croatia, Czech Rep, Denmark,
Estonia, Finland, France, Georgia, Germany, Hungary, Iceland, Ireland, Italy,
Kazakhstan, Kosovo, Kyrgyzstan, Latvia,
Lithuania, Luxembourg, Macedonia,
Montenegro, Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Serbia, Slovak
Republic, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden,
Switzerland, Tajikistan, Turkmenistan,
Ukraine, Uzbekistan
Durnell Marketing Ltd
Tel: +44 (0) 1892 544272
orders@durnell.co.uk
Cyprus, Greece, Malta, Turkey
Claire de Gruchy
Avicenna Partnership Ltd
Phone: +44 (0) 7771 887843
avicenna-cdeg@outlook.com

AFRICA & CARIBBEAN
Kelvin van Hasselt
Tel: 44-(0)-1263-513560
kelvin@africabookrep.com

MIDDLE EAST &
NORTHERN AFRICA
Bahrain, Egypt, Iran, Iraq, Kuwait,
Lebanon, Libya, Oman, Qatar,
Saudi Arabia, Sudan, Syria, United
Arab Emirates, Yemen
Bill Kennedy
Avicenna Partnership Ltd
Phone: +44 (0) 7802 2444
Fax: +44 (0) 1387 247375
AvicennaBK@gmail.com
Algeria, Jordan, Morocco, Palestine,
Tunisia, Israel
Claire de Gruchy
Avicenna Partnership Ltd
Phone: +44 (0) 7771 887843
avicenna-cdeg@outlook.com

ASIA, AUSTRALIA &
THE PACIFIC ISLANDS
Japan
MHM Limited
Tel: 03-3518-9181
Fax: 03-3518-9523
sales@mhmlimited.co.jp
Taiwan
B.K. Agency Ltd
Phone: 2-6632-0088
Fax: 2-6632-9772
chiafeng@bkagency.com.tw
Korea
Mr. Se-Yung Jun
Phone: +82 2 3141 4791
Fax: +82 2 3141 7733
cs.ick@ick.co.kr
Singapore
Mr. PC Tham
Provider of Contents & Information
Phone: +65 9363 7838
Fax: +65 6472 5977
pctham@singnet.com.sg
China
Wei Zhao
Everest International Publishing Services
Phone: (86 10) 5707 6180
wzbooks@163.com
India, Thailand, Malaysia, Philippines,
Hong Kong, Indonesia
Andrew White
The White Partnership
Tel/Fax: +44 (0) 1892 557767
Mobile: 07973 176046
andrew@thewhitepartnership.org.uk
Pakistan
Saleem Malik
World Press
Lahore. 54600 Pakistan
Phone: +92 42 3544 0871
worldpress@gmail.com

Australia, New Zealand, Fiji, Papua
New Guinea
Andrew Guy
Woodslane Pty Ltd
Phone: 61-2-8445 2304
www.woodslane.com.au
info@woodslane.com.au

INTERNATIONAL DISTRIBUTION
UK
UK, Continental Europe, Africa, the Middle East, and South Asia
John Wiley & Sons Ltd
Phone (UK): 01243 843291
Phone (Overseas): +44 0 1243 843294
Fax: +44 0 1243 843296
cs-books@wiley.co.uk

CANADA
University of Toronto Press - Distribution
Division
Tel: (416) 667-7791
Toll Free: 1-800-565-9523
Email:
utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca
Website: utpdistribution.com

AUSTRALIA
Australia, New Zealand, Fiji, Papua
New Guinea
Woodslane Pty Ltd
Phone: 61-2-8445-2300
www.woodslane.com.au
info@woodslane.com.au

SOUTH & CENTRAL AMERICA
Research Periodicals & Book Services
email: Rpbs@rpbs.com
web: www.rpbs.com

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

81

INDEX
10 Days that Shaped Modern
Canada, 62
A Concise Field Guide to
Post-Communist Regimes, 76
A Field Guide to Coastal Fishes of
Bermuda, Bahamas, and the
Caribbean Sea, 11
A Life for Belarus, 72
Abbate/Dick, 41
Abbott, 75
Abrahm, et al., 26
Abstractions and Embodiments, 41
Acts of Naturalization, 37
After the Flood, 47
Agrawal, 65
AIA Guide to the Architecture
of Washington, DC, 6th ed., 12
Andrews, 38
Animal Truth and Other Stories, 59
Approaches to Teaching the Novels of
James Fenimore Cooper, 56
Aquila, 4
Arch/Murray, 56
Aschheim, 61
Athanassakis, 36
Ayyagari, 53
Bakkes et al., 78
Banack/Pohler, 65
Barnett, 47
Before Borders, 37
Belly to the Brutal, 52
Benson, 31
Besley/Dudo, 41
Bipolar Disorder, 18
Bjørnskov, 14
Bowyer, 34
Bozóki, 77
Braver, 60
Braz/Morris, 67
Brown, 6
Browning, 46
Budjeryn, 44
Building Breakthroughs, 8
Building Inclusive Communities in Rural
Canada, 65

82

Can We Trust AI?, 13
Cancer Virus Hunters, 43
Carillo, 55
Cave Biodiversity, 35
Chabitnoy, 51
Chacón/Gil, 57
Chambers/Nicholson, 33
Chanoff/Sullivan, 9
Chellappa/Niiler, 13
Comprehensive Guide to Supportive
and Palliative Care for Patients with
Cancer, 4th ed., 26
Conservative Thought and American
Constitutionalism since the New
Deal , 47
Conspiracy, 3
Consuming Landscapes, 42
Corruption, 15
Creativity, 14
Critical Brass, 54
Crossman, 30
Csanádi, et al., 78
Curriculum Development for Medical
Education, 4th ed., 40
Daniel Coit Gilman and the Birth of the
American Research University, 31
Davidson, 33
DeGooyer, 37
Democracy, 15
Derkatch, 43
Dettmar, 29
Diaz, 60
Disability Dialogues, 44
Donahue/Horner, 56
Drace-Francis, 73
Drago, 46
Dynamics of an Authoritarian
System, 78
Eitzen, 37
Engineering the Lower Danube, 73
Everly/Lating, 39
Experimenting with Humans and
Animals, 2nd ed., 42
Fields/Herndon-Brown, 2
First Among Men, 5

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

Fooling with the Amish, 37
Frisk Jensen, 15
Gagliardi, 29
Gatejel, 73
Gerdes, 21
Givhan, 52
Governing Divided Societies , 76
Guerrini, 42
Happiness, 14
Heng, 58
Her Birth and Later Years, 50
Hesiod, 3rd ed., 36
Higher Education in Russia, 31
Hillman, 49
Ho/Wills, 57
Hogan, 44
Hold It Real Still, 45
Honest Aging, 19
Hopkins Sales Partners + TOC, 48
How Colleges Use Data, 29
How to Chair a Department, 29
Howe et al., 76
Hughes, 62
Human-Wildlife Conflict Management,
2nd ed., 35
Immune Nations, 69
In a Few Minutes Before Later, 49
In the Current Where Drowning is
Beautiful, 51
Inheriting the Bomb, 44
Jackson, 45
Kaler, 64
Keeping the World’s Environment
Under Review, 78
Kells et al, 11
Klepfisz, 50
Krausman/Cain, 34
Kreisky, Israel, and Jewish Identity, 61
Krogman, et al., 66
Kuzminov/Yudkevich, 31
Landry/Pfanzelter, 61
Lapis, 52
LeBaron, 63
Leipzig, 19

LGBTQ Leadership in Higher
Education, 30
Listening to the Languages of
the People, 70
Living with Breast Cancer, 22
Living with Hereditary Cancer Risk, 23
Lohmann Stephensen, 14
Lóránd, et al., 74
Love and Rage, 53
Loveless, 69
Magyar/Madlovics, 76
Majorossy, 75
Making Wonderful, 66
Malmdorf Andersen, 15
Man Kind, 21
Marples, 79
Matei/Royer, 79
McCartney, et al., 67
Miller/Wilhelm, 58
Misinformation Nation, 45
MLA Guide to Digital Literacy,
2nd ed., 55
Moeller, 12
Mondimore, 18
Morgan, 43
Moving Between Worlds, 54
Muir, 59
Musical Resilience, 53
National Literature in Multinational
States, 67
Nature’s Laboratory, 46
Nigrin, 77
Noonan, 20
Norman Cousins, 10
Olsen, 54
O’Neill, 47
Open Society Unresolved, 79
Ordinary Deaths, 63
Our Whole Gwich’in Way of Life Has
Changed, 67
People in Spite of History, 74
Pietrobon, 10
Piety in Practice, 75
Play, 15
Policemen of the Tsar, 75
Pope-Ruark, 28
Prasad, 8

Reconnecting After Isolation, 20
Reidinger, 35
Rejoice the Head of Paul McCartney, 60
Rights and the City, 65
Rock & Roll in Kennedy’s America, 4
Rolling Transition and the Role
of Intellectuals, 77
Science for a Green New Deal, 33
Seizures and Epilepsy in Children,
4th ed., 17
Sexual Segregation in Ungulates, 34
Shermer, 3
Shin, et al., 22
Shushkevich, 72
Situating Poetry, 38
Skaaing, 15
Snyder, 54
Spittele, 72
Stein, 30
Steligo, et al., 23
Strategic Science Communication, 41
Street Diplomacy, 46
Tatro, 53
Tauber, 71
Taylor, 45
Teaching and Studying Transnational
Composition, 56
Teaching Asian North American
Texts, 57
Teaching Central American Literature in
a Global Context, 57
Teaching Literature in the Online
Classroom, 58
Teaching the Global Middle Ages, 58
Texts and Contexts from the History of
Feminism and Women’s Rights, 74
The Academic Avant-Garde, 38
The Austrian Second Republic,
Vol. 31, 61
The Black Butterfly, 6
The Black Family’s Guide to College
Admission, 2
The Bombardment of Åbo, 72
The Caregiver’s Guide to Memory Care
and Dementia Communities, 25
The Concise Guide to Bipolar
Disorder, 18

The Contagion of Liberty, 7
The Extraordinary Lives of
Ukrainian-Canadian Women, 68
The Future of Sustainability Education
at North American Universities, 66
The Johns Hopkins Guide to
Psychological First Aid, 2nd ed., 39
The Making of Mămăligă, 73
The Rise and Decline of Communist
Czechoslovakias Railway Sector, 77
The Song of the Forest, 68
The Tip of the Pyramid, 60
The Triumph of Uncertainty, 71
The War in Ukraine’s Donbas, 79
Thomas, et al., 40
Thuluvath, 24
Tweedale, 66
Ukrainka/Corness, 68
Unraveling Faculty Burnout, 28
Unsettling the University, 30
Until Further Notice, 64
Valsania, 5
Van Schaik, 64
Várady, 74
Vining, et al., 17
Wall, 38
We Have Never Lived on Earth, 64
Webster, 52
Wehrman, 7
We’ll Fight It Out Here, 9
Why Wellness Sells, 43
Wildilfe Management and Conservation,
2nd ed., 34
Wildlife Damage Management,
2nd ed., 35
Women in Wildlife Science, 33
Wonderlin, 25
Wynne, 35
Wynnyckyj, 68
Your Complete Guide to Liver Health, 24
Zeller, 42
Zemon Davis, 70

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

83

FEATURED
BACKLIST TITLES FROM

HOPKINS PRESS

84

JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

HOPKINS SALES PARTNERS
WELCOMES A NEW CLIENT
We are excited to announce that HFS will provide sales and distribution services for
Indiana University Press, effective November 1, 2022.
Indiana University Press is a leading academic publisher,
specializing in the humanities and social sciences.

CHECK OUT THE LATEST SERIES
FROM HOPKINS PRESS!
The Johns Hopkins Wavelengths
book series brings readers inside
the stories of pioneering discoveries, innovations, and impacts
of the Bloomberg Distinguished
Professors.

Broken down into ten simple
lessons, the Pocket Einstein
series is a collection of essential
pocket-sized guides for anyone
looking to understand a little more
about some of the most important
and fascinating areas of science
in the twenty-first century.
JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY PRESS | press.jhu.edu

85

HOPKINS PRESS
2715 North Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21218

